
Board Workshop Agenda
Lake Travis Independent School District Board of Trustees

A meeting of the Board of Trustees of Lake Travis Independent School District will be held May 
8, 2006, beginning at 5:30 PM in the Educational Development Center, Live Oak Room
607 RR 620 North
Austin, TX 78734.

The subjects to be discussed or considered, or upon which any formal action may be taken are  
listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the order shown on this agenda.

1. Quorum Determination
2. Closed Session - The Board will meet in Closed Session, as permitted under the Texas 

Government Code, § 551.072 - Deliberation Regarding Real Property, to deliberate the 
purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property if deliberation in an open meeting 
would have a detrimental effect on the position of the governmental body in negotiations 
with a third person and Texas Government Code, § 551.074(a)(1) - Personnel Matters, to 
deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or 
dismissal of a public officer or employee.

3. Call To Order
4. Closed Session - The Board will meet in Closed Session, as permitted under the Texas 

Government Code, § 551.0821(a) - Personally Identifiable Information About a Public 
School Student, to deliberate a matter regarding a public school student if personally 
identifiable information about the student will necessarily be revealed by the 
deliberation; Texas Government Code § 551.074(a)(1) - Personnel Matters, to deliberate 
the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal 
of a public officer or employee; and Texas Government Code § 551.071(1) - 
Consultation With Attorney, when the governmental body seeks the advice of its 
attorney.
A. Level III Community Complaint

5. Discussion and/or Action
A. Level III Community Complaint

6. Closed Session - The Board will meet in Closed Session, as permitted under the Texas 
Government Code, § 551.071(1)(a) - Consultation with Attorney, when the 
governmental body seeks the advice of its attorney about pending or contemplated 
litigation; and Texas Government Code, § 551.074(a)(1) - Personnel Matters, to 
deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or 
dismissal of a public officer or employee.

7. Discussion and/or Action
8. Administration, Curriculum and Instruction, Finance and Support Services

A. Legislative Special Session, School Finance Lawsuit, Homestead 
Exemption, Chapter 41 Recapture Payments, and Other Matters Related 
to School District Finance

B. 2006-2007 Staffing Requests and LTISD Organizational Chart
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C. Review of and Revisions to Local Policy BED (Board Meetings: Public 
Participation), Audience Participation Form, and Board Operating 
Procedures

9. 2006 - 2011 Long Range Strategic Plan Presentation
10. Revisions to Core Commitments
11. Proposed Revisions to Local Policy EEJB ((Individualized Learning: Credit 

by Exam Without Prior Instruction)
12. Bond Construction Update and Financials
13. 2006-2007 Budget
14. Upcoming Meetings

A. June 5, 2006, 6:00 p.m. - Board Workshop, EDC
B. June 12, 2006, 6:00 p.m. - Board/Superintendent Quarterly Conference, EDC

15. May 22, 2006, 7:00 p.m. - Board Meeting, EDC
16. June 19, 2006, 7:00 p.m. - Board Meeting, EDC
17. July 10, 2006, 6:00 p.m. - Board Meeting, EDC (No Workshop in July)
18. Adjournment
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LEVEL 3 HEARING GUIDE

OPEN SESSION

President: The next item on the agenda is to consider a Level 3 appeal. As the person who is the

subject of the complaint has not requested in writing that the appeal be heard in open session, the

Board will now enter into closed session to consider the appeal under Texas Government Code,

Section 551.074. After hearing the grievance, the Board will convene in open session to take action

on the appeal.

CLOSED SESSION

President: We are now in closed session. The date is May 8, 2006, and it is ________ o'clock

p.m. We are here to consider a Level 3 appeal brought by Ms. Dianna Pharr. My name is Susan

Tolles and I am Board President. A quorum is present, and the following Board Members are in

attendance. Will all others in the room, please state your name.

Prior to beginning the grievance presentation, I’ll ask whether any board member feels that he or she

is unable to be impartial and ask to be excused from this appeal? I’ll now explain the process to be

followed in the appeal. In this conference, Ms. Pharr will be allowed to state her grievance and

requested remedy and the Administration will then be allowed to respond to the grievance. After the

Board has listened to both sides, board members may ask questions of the parties that may aid their

understanding of the grievance or response. A tape recording of this conference is being made.

Please avoid talking when others are speaking so that the tape will clearly record this conference.
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The tape recording of the conference, Ms. Pharr’s documents presented, and the Superintendent’s

response, Policy GF Legal and Local, and the agenda and minutes for this meeting once approved,

will serve as the record of this appeal.

I will ask the parties to please limit your presentation to 5 minutes each. In the interest of fairness,

both sides will be given the same amount of time. Are there any questions regarding the conduct of

the hearing?

Ms. Pharr, you may now make your Level III appeal presentation.

[After completion of presentation].

President: Thank you. The Administration may now present a response.

[Administration makes its presentation].

President: Thank you. Any board member who has questions may ask them of the parties at this

time.

[Questions, If Any]

The appeal presentation is now concluded. We will return to open session to make a decision. Prior

to that time I am going to ask both parties to step outside while we hold our discussion. The Board
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may seek legal counsel from its attorney during its closed session deliberation.

[After deliberation reconvene in open session for decision to be made by motion and vote.]

OPEN SESSION

President: We have returned from closed session. The time is now ________ p.m. Having

heard the Level 3 appeal, the Chair will now call for a motion.

[Entertain motion, conduct vote, and announce decision]
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
512.533.6019 (phone)· 512.533.6003 (fax)

www.laketravis.txed.net

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

SUBJECT 
 

Legislative Special Session, School Finance Lawsuit, Homestead 
Exemption, Chapter 41 Recapture Payments, and Other Matters 
Related to School District Finance 
 

RECOMMENDED 
ACTION 
 

Discussion Only 

RATIONALE David Thompson, attorney with Bracewell & Giuliani, LLP, will 
provide a status report on (A) legislative action or proposed action 
affecting Lake Travis ISD, (B) the West-Orange Cove school finance 
lawsuit; and other issues facing school districts and specifically LTISD 
regarding school finances and/or district operations. 

 
COMMITTEE 
CONSIDERATION 
 

None 

BUDGET 
PROVISIONS 
 

None 

RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

Dr. Rocky Kirk 

MEETING DATE May 8, 2006 
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
512.533.6019 (phone)· 512.533.6003 (fax)

www.laketravis.txed.net

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

SUBJECT 
 

2006-07 Staffing Recommendations 

RECOMMENDED 
ACTION 
 

Approval of positions outlined in summary and the organizational 
support revisions as presented. 
 

RATIONALE A review of foundation needs within the district due to growth and the 
support staff needed to accommodate the growth has resulted in the 
attached recommendations.  Careful attention has been given to 
focusing on the quality of services within the fiscal restraints under 
which we must  
operate. 
 
Additionally, adjustments in the proposed organizational chart of the 
district will support the full implementation of the 2006-07 school 
year.  
 

COMMITTEE 
CONSIDERATION 
 

Cabinet review. 

BUDGET 
PROVISIONS 
 

The budget summary provided in the attached reflects the anticipated 
costs (with benefits) for the requested positions. 
 

RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

None  

MEETING DATE May 8, 2006 
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Lake Travis ISD budstaf2
2006-07 Budget - Staffing Requests
05/04/06

Staffing Requests

Total FTE Total Other
Status LTES LWES BCES LPES Elem 5 LTMS HBMS LTHS Adm. Supp. Tech FTE Cost Cost Funding

Instructional Staff

Teacher - Math 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Spanish 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - English 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Science 1.00 1.00 2.00 45,000 90,000
Teacher - Athletics (3 sections  1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Social Studies 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Elective (CATE) 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Kindergarten -1.00 -1.00 -2.00 45,000 -90,000
Teacher - Kindergarten (Bilingual 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - First Grade 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - First Grade (Bilingual -1.00 -1.00 45,000 -45,000
Teacher - Second Grade 1.00 1.00 2.00 45,000 90,000
Teacher - Third Grade -1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Third Grade (Bilingual 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - Fourth Grade 2.00 2.00 45,000 90,000
Teacher - Fifth Grade 1.00 1.00 45,000 45,000
Teacher - SPED  0.50 1.00 1.50 45,000 67,500
Behavior Specialist 0.20 0.20 52,000 10,400
Cert. Occupational Therapist Asst 0.20 0.20 52,000 10,400
Teachers - Permanent Substitute 1.00 1.00 5,000 5,000
Secondary Curriculum Directo 1.00 1.00 75,000 75,000

Aides- Science (see Science Teacher above -0.50 -0.50 25,000 -12,500

   Sub-Total 1.00 0.00 4.00 1.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 7.00 1.00 0.40 0.00 17.40 785,800 0

30



Lake Travis ISD budstaf2
2006-07 Budget - Staffing Requests
05/04/06

Staffing Requests

Total FTE Total Other
Status LTES LWES BCES LPES Elem 5 LTMS HBMS LTHS Adm. Supp. Tech FTE Cost Cost Funding

Elementary School #5 Start-Up

Principal 0.42 0.42 75,000 31,250
Counselor 0.17 0.17 50,000 8,333
Administrative Assistan 0.33 0.33 30,000 10,000
Registrar 0.25 0.25 25,000 6,250
Receptionist 0.08 0.08 20,000 1,667
Counselor's Admin. Asst 0.08 0.08 20,000 1,667
Teachers - GT 0.08 0.08 45,000 3,750
Elementary Monitors (8 hr. 0.35 0.35 15,000 5,313
Nurse 0.08 0.08 45,000 3,750
Librarian 0.17 0.17 50,000 8,333
Campus Technology Asst 0.08 0.08 30,000 2,500
Teachers (net new) 0.25 0.25 45,000 11,250
Teacher - Art 0.08 0.08 45,000 3,750
Teacher - Music 0.08 0.08 45,000 3,750
Teacher - PE 0.08 0.08 45,000 3,750
Art Aide 0.08 0.08 25,000 2,083
Music Aide 0.08 0.08 25,000 2,083
M&O Grounds Keeper 0.17 0.17 25,000 4,167
M&O General Maintenance Tech 0.17 0.17 25,000 4,167
M&O Custodians (5) 0.83 0.83 25,000 20,833

  Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.94 138,646 0

Total Request - May 8 1.00 0.00 4.00 1.00 3.94 2.00 1.00 7.00 1.00 0.40 0.00 21.34 924,446 0

Subsequent Considerations:

Other Positions 0.50 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 -0.65 4.50 1.00 2.50 1.00 11.85 293,600 -12,650
Salary Adjustments - Each 1% = $250,000 1,000,000
Health Insurance Benefits Adj. - 8% 240,000
Substitutes, Adjustments and Stipends 67,980

 Total 2,526,026 -12,650
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Lake Travis ISD budstaf2
2006-07 Budget - Staffing Requests
05/04/06

Staffing Requests

Total FTE Total Other
Status LTES LWES BCES LPES Elem 5 LTMS HBMS LTHS Adm. Supp. Tech FTE Cost Cost Funding

Positions for Subsequent Consideration

Instructional Paraprofessional

Aides - Spec Ed 1.00 1.00 2.00 25,000 50,000

   Sub-Total 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 50,000

Campus Administration

Administrative Asst. - Counselor/Curr 1.00 1.00 25,000 25,000
Monitors (Lunch) 0.35 0.35 0.70 18,000 12,600
Campus Security 1.00 1.00 20,000 10,000 10,000

   Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.35 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70 47,600 10,000

Support Services

Bus Drivers 2.00 2.00 18,000 36,000
Monitor - Bus 1.00 1.00 15,000 15,000
M&O Grounds Keeper 1.00 1.00 24,000 24,000
M&O General Maintenance Tech 1.00 1.00 24,000 24,000
M&O LTHS Custodians 1.00 1.00 22,000 22,000
Food Catering Manage -1.00 -1.00 26,000 -26,000
Food Catering Coordinato 0.50 0.50 20,000 10,000
Food Specialist 0.50 0.65 -1.00 -0.50 -0.35 19,000 -6,650

   Sub-Total 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.65 -1.00 2.50 0.00 2.50 0.00 5.15 121,000 -22,650

District Administration

Technology - Database System Adm 1.00 1.00 55,000 55,000
ComPASS Coordinator 1.00 1.00 20,000 20,000

   Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 75,000 0

  Total "Other" Positions 0.50 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 -0.65 4.50 1.00 2.50 1.00 11.85 293,600 -12,650
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
512.533.6019 (phone)· 512.533.6003 (fax)

www.laketravis.txed.net

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

SUBJECT 
 

Review of and Revisions to Local Policy BED (Board Meetings:  Public 
Participation), Public Comment Guidelines and Registration Form, 
and Board Operating Procedures 
 

RECOMMENDED 
ACTION 
 

Approval 

RATIONALE Citizens have the right, in a peaceable manner, to assemble together 
for their common good, and to apply to those invested with the 
powers of government for redress of grievances or other purposes by 
petition, address, or remonstrance.   
 
The Lake Travis ISD recognizes this right and the value of such and 
believes it is necessary to provide citizens with guidelines and 
procedures that :  (A) allow audience participation to occur in a 
manner that supports citizens’ access to their elected officials; (B) 
ensures the meetings of the Board of Trustees are conducted within 
the legal authority vested in the Board, and (C) provides for effective 
governance of district business and reasonable expectations for 
respectful and appropriate decorum. 
 

COMMITTEE 
CONSIDERATION 
 

None 

BUDGET 
PROVISIONS 
 

None 

RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

Susan Tolles 

MEETING DATE May 8, 2006 
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Lake Travis ISD 
227913 
 
BOARD MEETINGS: 
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

BED
(LOCAL)

CITIZEN 
PARTICIPATION 

The Board shall solicit the advice and counsel of citizens in planning and operating 
the District. Citizens shall seek solutions to concerns, questions, and problems by 
following the District's STEPS (Steps to Eliminate Problem Situations) process. [See 
DGBA(LOCAL), FNG(LOCAL), and GF(LOCAL)] 

LIMIT ON 
PARTICIPATION 

Audience participation at a Board meeting is limited to the public comment portion of 
the meeting designated for that purpose. At all other times during a Board meeting, 
the audience shall not enter into discussion or debate on matters being considered by 
the Board, unless requested by the presiding officer. 

At regular meetings the Board shall allot time to hear persons who desire to make 
comments to the Board.  

COMMUNICATIONS 
NOT ON AGENDA 

In order to ensure that persons who wish to appear before the Board may be heard 
and, at the same time, ensure that the Board conducts its meetings properly and 
efficiently, the following procedures and rules pertaining to public participation at 
Board meetings shall be used: 

1. Anyone wishing to speak before the Board, either as an individual or 
representing a group, shall complete a guest card and submit it prior to the 
conclusion of the Superintendent's report. 

During the audience participation phase of the agenda, the presiding officer 
shall call on the individuals to address the Board.  

2. The individual shall give his or her name, address, the identification of any 
group being represented, and the topic he or she wishes to address.  

3. The presentation should be as brief as possible. Unless an extension of time is 
granted, a speaker shall be limited to five minutes. In the interest of time, the 
Board President may limit all presentations at a particular meeting to less than 
five minutes. 

Groups of five or more persons shall appoint a spokesperson to present their 
views to the Board.  

4. Speakers may offer such objective criticisms of school operations and programs 
as concern them; in public sessions, however, the Board shall not hear 
complaints about school personnel nor complaints against any person 
connected with the District.  

5. Comments and questions at a regular meeting may deal with any topic related 
to the Board's conduct of the schools. Comments at special meetings must be 
related to the call of the meeting. Questions asked by the public on topics on 

Page 1 of 2227913 Lake Travis ISD - BED(L) - BOARD MEETINGS: PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

5/3/2006http://www.tasb.org/policy/pol/private/227913/pol_highlight.cfm?policy=BED(LOCAL).html
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the posted agenda or questions of fact may be answered by the Board President 
or referred to the Superintendent for reply. Questions requiring investigation or 
topics not on the posted agenda may be referred to the Superintendent for 
consideration and later response.  

6. The Board vests in its President or other presiding officer authority to terminate 
the remarks of any individual when such individual does not adhere to the rules 
established above.  

7. Persons appearing before the Board are reminded, as a point of information, 
that members of the Board are without authority to act independently as 
individual Board members.  

BOARD'S 
RESPONSE 

Specific factual information or recitation of existing policy may be furnished in 
response to inquiries, but the Board shall not deliberate or decide regarding any 
subject that is not included on the agenda posted with notice of the meeting. 

COMPLAINTS AND 
CONCERNS 

The presiding officer or designee shall determine whether a person addressing the 
Board has attempted to solve a matter administratively through resolution channels 
established by policy. If not, the person shall be referred to the appropriate policy (see 
list below) to seek resolution: 

Employee complaints: DGBA  

Student or parent complaints: FNG  

Public complaints: GF  
DISRUPTION The Board shall not tolerate disruption of the meeting by members of the audience. If, 

after at least one warning from the presiding officer, any person continues to disrupt 
the meeting by his or her words or actions, the presiding officer may request 
assistance from law enforcement officials to have the person removed from the 
meeting. 

DATE ISSUED: 07/22/2004 
UPDATE 73 
BED(LOCAL)-X 

This online presentation of your district's policy is an electronic representation of TASB's record of the district's currently 
adopted policy manual. It does not reflect updating activities in progress. The official, authoritative manual is available for 
inspection in the office of the Superintendent. [See BF (LOCAL) for further information.]  

Page 2 of 2227913 Lake Travis ISD - BED(L) - BOARD MEETINGS: PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

5/3/2006http://www.tasb.org/policy/pol/private/227913/pol_highlight.cfm?policy=BED(LOCAL).html

35



Public Comment Guidelines and Registration Form

Citizens shall have the right, in a peaceable manner, to assemble together for their common good and to apply to those
invested with the powers of government for regress of grievances or other purposes by petition, address, or
remonstrance. The Lake Travis Independent School District recognizes this right and the value of such and believes it is
necessary to provide citizens with the following guidelines. The guidelines allow audience participation to occur in a
manner that supports citizens’ access to their elected officials, while ensuring the meeting of the Board of Trustees is
conducted within the legal authority vested to it and providing for effective governance and reasonable expectations for
appropriate decorum.

Please read the following LTISD Rules of Public Participation, which are in accordance with Board Policy BED Legal and
BED Local. After signing the form below, please turn it in to the Board secretary at the appropriate time.

1. Anyone wishing to speak before the Board, either as an individual or representing a group, shall complete this
form or submit it prior to the conclusion of the Superintendent's report.

During the audience participation phase of the agenda, the presiding officer shall call on the individuals to address
the Board.

2. The individual shall give his or her name, address, the identification of any group being represented, and the topic
he or she wishes to address.

3. The presentation should be as brief as possible. Unless an extension of time is granted, a speaker shall be limited
to five minutes. In the interest of time, the Board President may limit all presentations at a particular meeting to
less than five minutes.

Groups of five or more persons shall appoint a spokesperson to present their views to the Board.

4. Speakers may offer such objective criticisms of school operations and programs as concern them; in public
sessions, however, the Board shall not hear complaints about school personnel nor complaints against any
person connected with the District.

5. Comments and questions at a regular meeting may deal with any topic related to the Board's conduct of the
schools. Comments at special meetings must be related to the call of the meeting. Questions asked by the public
on topics on the posted agenda or questions of fact may be answered by the Board President or referred to the
Superintendent for reply. Questions requiring investigation or topics not on the posted agenda may be referred to
the Superintendent for consideration and later response.

6. The Board vests in its President or other presiding officer authority to terminate the remarks of any individual
when such individual does not adhere to the rules established above.

7. Persons appearing before the Board are reminded, as a point of information, that members of the Board are
without authority to act independently as individual Board members.

8. The Board shall not tolerate disruption of the meeting by members of the audience. If, after at least one warning
from the presiding officer, any person continues to disrupt the meeting by his or her words or actions, the
presiding officer may request assistance from law enforcement officials to have the person removed from the
meeting.

I have read and agree to abide by the above Rules of Public Participation.

Name Subject

Address 36



Lake Travis ISD
Board of Trustees Operating Procedures

BOARD MEETINGS

1. Developing the Board Meeting Agenda

a. Agendas
i. A draft of the agenda is prepared by the Superintendent, for approval by the Board

President
ii. Items discussed at previous Board meetings which are proposed for inclusion at a future

meeting will also be added when appropriate
iii. Any Trustee may submit a request in writing to the Superintendent for a subject to be

placed on the agenda. The request shall be accompanied by a brief summary of the
submission.

iv. All Trustee-requested topics submitted in a timely manner shall be included, unless the
requesting Trustee and the Board President and/or the Superintendent agree to postpone
the item until a future date

v. No item can be placed on the agenda less than seven days in advance of the meeting
without the Board President’s approval.

vi. No item can be placed on the agenda less than 72 hours in advance of the meeting unless
an emergency or public necessity exists

b. Timely Notification and Information

i. Board members shall be notified of a meeting at least 72 hours prior to a regular or special
meeting, and at least two hours prior to an emergency meeting

ii. Board members will receive relevant supporting documents for the upcoming meeting at
least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

iii. Information will be available on each Trustee’s assigned computer, or by hard copy if
requested. Questions regarding supporting documents should be directed to the
Superintendent or his designee prior to the meeting.

c. Consent Agenda
i. The consent agenda includes items of routine and/or recurring nature, grouped together

under one action item
ii. The Superintendent, with the Board President’s approval, shall determine which items

qualify for inclusion in the consent agenda
iii. Background material for each consent agenda item shall be furnished to the Board in the

meeting’s supporting documents
iv. All consent agenda items shall be acted upon by one vote without separate discussion
v. A Board member may request that an item be withdrawn for individual consideration

d. Meeting Dates
i. The Superintendent will develop a Board calendar that will include regular and workshop

meeting dates of the Board of Trustees.
ii. The calendar will include those items that are cyclical and/or recurring for consideration at

regular or workshop meetings
iii. The calendar and agenda items will be made available for the Board and public via

appropriate communication methods, posted in accordance with Board legal policy
iv. The calendar will be reviewed twice annually for updates and revisions.
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2. Conducting Board Meetings

a. Quorum
Any time four or more board members are gathered to discuss school district business, it is
considered a meeting, and must be posted a such according to Board legal policy.

b. Executive Session
i. The Board may meet in executive session as provided for in the Texas Open Meetings Act,

Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E
ii. The posted agenda shall identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed

meeting and the general topics or subjects to be discussed
iii. Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify such

section or sections and such topics and subjects
iv. All final votes, actions or decisions regarding the closed session items will be taken in open

meeting.
v. The superintendent shall attend all meetings of the Board, both public and closed, except

when the Board is considering the Superintendent’s contract evaluation or performance, or
is resolving conflicts between individual Board members, or is acting as a tribunal

vi. In the event of the Superintendent’s illness or Board approved absence, the
Superintendent’s designee shall attend such meetings.

c. Public Participation
i. At regular meetings of the Board, the President shall allot time to hear persons who desire

to make comments to the Board.
ii. At the beginning of each meeting, the Board President will announce the rules for public

participation. At formal Board meetings, the rules of Citizen Participation found in BED
(LOCAL) will be summarized for the audience. At Board workshops, the guidelines for
informal discussion will be noted if such discussion is anticipated

iii. Any person may address the Board at a regular Board meeting at a time prior to the
conduct of action items contained in the agenda. At the discretion of the Board president,
public comments relating to a specific agenda item may be postponed until that item is
discussed

iv. A citizen must sign up on the appropriate form prior to the end of the “Superintendent’s
Report” on the agenda. The topic described on the form shall be complete and in sufficient
detail as to determine appropriateness of the topic prior to addressing the Board.

v. Citizen comments may be on items listed on the agenda or other areas of school district
operations, but shall not include complaints or comments about students, employees or
officials of the district.

vi. Questions asked by the public on topics on the posted agenda may be answered during
the discussion of that agenda item. Comments or questions on topics not on the posted
agenda may be referred to the Superintendent for consideration and later response

vii. Each speaker will be limited to five minutes, unless the time is otherwise increased or
decreased prior to the beginning of the communications portion of the agenda. Groups of
five or more people wishing to speak on a single subject will be asked to appoint a
spokesperson to express the views of the group.

viii. The Board vests in its President or other presiding officer authority to terminate the
remarks of any individual when such individual does not adhere to the established rules

d. Response to Citizens Addressing the Board
i. Board members will listen attentively to comments
ii. Board members will not respond to or enter discussion with the audience during the

meeting since items on the agenda will be discussed as appropriate and scheduled on the
agenda, and items not on the agenda are not allowed in discussion
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e. Board Meeting Parliamentary Procedure
i. The Board shall be guided by parliamentary procedure as detailed in Robert’s Rules of

Order, Revised, or as spelled out in adopted procedure.
ii. The Board President has the responsibility to keep the discussion to the motion at hand

and shall halt discussion that does apply to the business before the Board.
iii. Except in conflict of interest, as defined by law, or ethical conflict of interest, Board

members shall vote on all action items.

f. Transacting Business
When an agenda item is presented, a discussion shall be held and a decision reached
through voting in accordance with prescribed procedure. Although there may be dissenting
votes, which are a matter of record, each Board decision shall be an action by the whole
Board, binding upon each member.

g. Hearings
i. Employee or student/parent grievances will be handled according to FNG (LOCAL)
ii. Issues not resolved adequately at the Superintendent level may be appealed to the Board

for consideration at their regularly scheduled meeting
iii. When hearing grievance matters, the Board adopts the following rules of procedure

1. No new evidence will be considered
2. No new complaints or points of contention or argument will be considered
3. Ideally, the Board will not substitute its judgment for that of the administration

unless the administration’s findings and rulings are contrary to law or policy, or are
not supported by substantial evidence

3. Board Workshops

The Board will conduct Board Workshops on a regular basis.

a. The workshop format is intended to allow the Administration to present information to the Board
that is

i. Time sensitive and/or discussion intensive
ii. Required by law, rule or policy, and
iii. Is necessary for the efficient and effective operation of the District

b. Workshops will be held on the Monday two weeks following the Regular Board Meeting, or as
otherwise scheduled by the consensus of the Board

c. The Superintendent will develop Board Workshop agenda items in collaboration with the Board
President and will notify Board members of the agenda items via the Friday letter preceding the
meeting, or other appropriate means of communication

d. The Superintendent will use discretion in determining the nature and extent of background
materials specific to each agenda item and whether those materials should be delivered to Board
members prior to the workshops.

e. When it is necessary to place an action item on the Workshop agenda, the Board will receive
supporting documents in advance, preferably in the weekly communication to the Board.

f. Board workshops are not intended to substitute for regular monthly Board meetings. Although a
quorum of the Board may take action

g. The workshops are intended to allow an opportunity for presentation, questions, discussion and an
assessment of the Board’s perspective. Informal discussion with members of the audience may be
allowed, at the discretion of the Board President, on a particular agenda item, as long as the
discussion does not distract from the Board’s business.

h. The Board President serves as the presiding officer at Board Workshops. In the absence of the
President, the Vice-President will preside.
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4. Board Committees

a. The Board may, from time to time as it deems necessary, create committees to facilitate the
efficient operation of the Board

b. A committee that includes one or more Board member and has supervision or control over public
business or public policy is subject to the Open Meetings Act when it meets to discuss that public
business or policy

c. A committee that includes less than a quorum of the Board is not subject to the Open Meetings Act
if it serves a purely advisory function, with no power to supervise or control public business.
However, should the committee actually function as something more than an advisory body, having
supervision or control functions, it must comply with the Open Meetings Act to avoid depriving the
public access to the Board’s actual decision making process

5. Electing Board Officers
a. Officers are nominated and elected annually at the first regularly scheduled June meeting after the

May election
b. A vacancy in the office of President will be filled automatically by the Vice President, if there is a

sitting Vice President, creating a vacancy in the office of Vice President
c. In all other instances, the Board will elect an officer to fill any vacancy at the next Board meeting

after the vacancy occurs

ANNUAL EVALUATIONS

1. Superintendent Evaluation
a. Formative evaluations will be conducted in closed session three times annually, in March, June and

September
b. The agenda for each formative evaluation shall be developed by the Superintendent and Board

President to address such things as Superintendent performance issues, current and future
challenges faced by the Board and Superintendent team, litigation updates, operating procedures,
and any other matters deemed necessary to promote the effective functioning of the Leadership
team. All discussions will be held in a manner not to violate the Texas Open Meetings Act. The
Board may discuss the Superintendent’s contract at any formative evaluation.

c. A summative evaluation will be conducted in closed session annually in December, and will include
a discussion of the Superintendent’s contract.

d. The Board will use the approved evaluation instrument for the summative evaluation. A copy of the
evaluation document will be completed in advance by each Board member, and submitted to the
Board President no later than three days prior to the formal review. All comments and ratings will
be compiled into a single document to be given to the Superintendent for discussion during the
closed meeting.

e. The Board shall strive to accomplish the following objectives during each summative evaluation
i. Clarify to the Superintendent his or her role, as seen by the Board.
ii. Clarify to Board members the Superintendent’s role, according to the Board’s written

criteria, as expressed in the Superintendent’s job description and the District’s goals and
objectives

iii. Foster an early understanding among new Board members of the evaluation process and
the Superintendent’s current performance objectives and priorities

iv. Develop and sustain a harmonious working relationship between the Board and the
Superintendent

v. Ensure administrative leadership for excellence in the District

2. Board Evaluation/Team Building
a. There will be a routine assessment of the status of the Board/Superintendent team annually, ideally

in January
b. Evaluation will be conducted in closed session at a time and place determined by the Board
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c. To the extent that the meeting does not violate the Texas Open Meetings Act, the evaluation may
include

i. Board operating procedures
ii. Board member training
iii. Conflict resolution
iv. Working relationships with the Superintendent
v. Conduct of Board meetings
vi. Long-range planning and goal setting
vii. Relationship with the community

d. In the month or months before the discussion, the Board as a whole shall
i. Review the Board’s goals for the current year to ensure that all Trustees are familiar with

Board priorities
ii. Reaffirm the purposes of the self-evaluation so that all Board members understand the

desired outcomes of the exercise
iii. Review or select an evaluation instrument, and adapt the instrument to ensure that it will

yield the desired information on Board performance
iv. Identify and collect any information or materials the Board might need in conducting its

self-evaluation. This material might include documentation on District goals for the current
year, reports of the Board's success and progress in meeting these goals, records of Board
meetings and community participation, newspaper clippings

v. Have each Board member complete the evaluation instrument separately, in advance of
the discussion

vi. Tabulate individual responses to the instrument, and provide a copy of the tabulation to
each Board member

INDIVIDUAL BOARD MEMBERS

1. Access to Information (BBE Local)
a. An individual Board member, acting in his or her official capacity, shall have the right to seek

information pertaining to District fiscal affairs, business transactions, governance, and personnel
matters, including information that properly may be withheld from members of the general public in
accordance with the Public Information Chapter of the Government Code

b. Individual Board Members shall not have access to confidential student records, unless there is a
legitimate educational interest in the records in accordance with policies FL (LEGAL) and (LOCAL).

c. Directives to the Superintendent or other District employees regarding the preparation of reports
shall be by Board Action. All requests by a Board member for compilation of data, other than
copies of existing records, shall be referred to the Superintendent for Board approval. The
Superintendent will confer with the Board President to place the request on the upcoming agenda
for discussion.

d. Requests for copies of existing reports or other data shall be directed to the Superintendent. The
Superintendent shall notify the other Board members of any such request so they are aware and
have the opportunity to request the same information.

2. Authority
a. Board members as individuals shall not exercise authority over the District, its property or its

employees.
b. Except for appropriate duties and functions of the Board President, an individual member may not

act on behalf of the Board without the express authorization of the Board. Without such
authorization, no individual member may commit the Board on any issue.

c. Board members will avoid personal involvement in activities the Board has delegated to the
Superintendent
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3. Communication with Other Board Members
a. Communication between Board members (in any forum other than a meeting, duly posted, in which

a quorum Is present) regarding District issues/items should be limited to “information only” to avoid
the presence of deliberation.

b. Board electronic and written communications regarding District issues should be routed through the
Superintendent’s office so that information can be disseminated and/or questions can be
addressed in this manner, rather than among and between Board members

c. A Board member may discuss a District issue with no more than two other Board members.

4. Communication with the Media
a. The Board President serves as the official spokesperson for the Board team to the media/press on

issues of media attention
b. Media calls should be directed to the Board President or Superintendent.
c. Board members asked for individual comments or opinions by the media/press are to qualify those

statements as being the opinion of the individual Board member and not representative of the
Board as a whole or the District

5. Complaints to Board Members
a. Employees, students, parents or other members of the public who bring concerns or complaints to

an individual Board member shall be referred to the “STEPS” policy, as defined in FNG (LOCAL)
b. Board members shall notify the Superintendent of the complaint
c. When a complaint is received via e-mail addressed to the “Team of Eight,” the Superintendent will

determine the appropriate method for a response. If an administrative response is required, the
Superintendent or designee will reply to the email, with a copy of the reply being sent to each
Board member for information. If a Board response is required, the Board President will confer with
the Superintendent and then respond on behalf of the Board, sending a copy of the
correspondence to the other Board members and the Superintendent.

d. When a complaint is received via e-mail to a Board member’s personal e-mail address, the e-mail
shall be forwarded to the general “Team of Eight” e-mail address for assessment by the
Superintendent. The original sender shall be notified of the referral by the recipient of the personal
e-mail.

e. As necessary, the Superintendent or designee shall guide the complainant to the appropriate staff
member as outlined in the STEPS process

f. When the concern or complaint directly pertains to the Board’s own actions or policy, for which
there is administrative remedy, the Trustee may request that the issue be placed on the agenda

g. Anonymous calls or letters will not receive the Board’s attention, discussion or response and will
not be referred to the administration for action

6. Continuing Education
a. Board members are required to complete training as specified in the Texas Education Code §

11.159 according to assessed needs
b. New Board members shall participate in a local orientation session within 60 days before or after

their election or appointment. Three (3) additional hours of orientation to the Texas Education Code
are to be completed within the first year.

c. New Board members shall also complete ten (10) hours of continuing education during the first
year of service

d. Sitting Board members shall receive three (3) hours of orientation to the Texas Education Code
and relevant legal obligations and at least five (5) hours of continuing education each year following
the first year

e. The President of the Board of Trustees shall receive continuing education annually related to
leadership duties of a board president

f. Prior to the seating of newly elected Board members, there will be an orientation concerning
meeting processes and parliamentary procedures.

g. To the extent possible, the entire Board shall participate in continuing education programs together.
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h. Annually, as prescribed by law, each Board member’s training hours will be read into the minutes,
announcing the name of each Board member who has completed the required continuing
education, who has exceeded the required hours, and who is deficient in the required hours.

7. Meetings with the Superintendent and other District Employees
a. All Board members shall respect the Superintendent’s daily schedule, keeping phone calls and

meeting requests to a minimum. “Drop-in” visits will not necessarily be accommodated.
b. All meetings that a Board member wishes to have with the Superintendent shall be scheduled

through the Administrative Assistant with a list of items that the Board member desires to discuss
included, and with an estimate of the time needed for each item. The meeting shall be scheduled to
allow for an adequate discussion of those items, but with due regard being given to the
Superintendent’s other time commitments.

c. Board members shall observe the allocated time limits for scheduled meetings with the
Superintendent.

d. These same general rules apply when a Board member wishes to meet with any other district
employee, with the meeting being prearranged to respect the employee’s daily schedule.

8. Reimbursable expenses
a. Board members shall be reimbursed for reasonable expenses incurred for:

i. Carrying out the business of the Board at Board request
ii. Attending meetings as official representatives of the Board

b. Reimbursement for travel and expenses related to conventions/conferences will be limited to five
nights per year

c. Reimbursement for additional conventions/conferences and associated allowable expense will
require prior Board approval.

d. Priority shall be given to attend conferences as a group
e. Arrangements necessary to register for a conference/convention and related accommodations

(hotel, travel, etc.) shall be arranged through the Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent
f. Late registration will be allowed for any Board member whose professional schedule may be

unpredictable
g. Reasonable expenses are defined to mean

i. Hotel – not to exceed the standard negotiated rate available through the conference
sponsor. If no standard negotiated rate has been established, the reimbursable rate shall
not exceed the rate allowed for state employees in accordance with the General
Appropriation Act (77th Legislature)

ii. Parking – Self parking charges of the hotel in which the Board member is a guest, unless
no self-parking is available

iii. Meals – A per diem reimbursable rate or $30 for meals shall be allowed, including tax, tips
and/or cost of room service.

iv. Telephone calls – reimbursed at the exact cost only for calls made for school business.
v. Tips – not more than $1.00 per bag for airport and hotel bellmen shall be reimbursed
vi. Mileage – not to exceed the allowable IRS rates for use of a personal car or the actual cost

of the lowest fare for commercial transportation plus parking
h. No reimbursement will be made for

i. Non-district fax or phone calls
ii. Entertainment or in-room movies
iii. Alcohol
iv. Souvenirs
v. Spousal/family expenses

i. Cancellation of conference registration, hotel and travel accommodations, etc. must be completed
within the allowable “cancellation” timeline established by the vendor or sponsoring entity. Every
attempt must be made by the Board member to notify the Board’s Administrative Assistant of such
cancellation plans as soon as plans need to be changed

i. For cancellations not completed within the designated timeline, the loss of reimbursement
eligibility and/or monetary commitment of the district shall be borne by the individual Board
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member responsible for the cancellation, unless the cancellation is the result of personal
illness or a family emergency.

j. Accounting records shall accurately reflect that no state or federal funds were used to reimburse
travel expenses beyond those authorized for state employees.

k. A statement shall be submitted for all authorized expenses incurred, including receipts to the extent
feasible, documenting actual expenses and in accordance with procedures applicable to employee
expense reimbursement.

9. Visits to Campuses
a. Board members are encouraged to attend any and all school events as their time permits, and to

show support of school activities
b. Board members must notify the campus principal prior to visiting a campus in an official capacity
c. Board members shall not visit a campus in an attempt to evaluate personnel on that campus
d. It is often difficult for staff members to view Board members as parents rather than as Board

members. When visiting a campus or classroom as parents, Board members shall
i. Make it clear that they are acting as parents
ii. Follow the same rules and guidelines for all parents regarding campus visits
iii. Never request nor accept extraordinary consideration for their children
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ATTESTATION

We, the undersigned, hereby agree to and will adhere to the Lake Travis ISD Board of Trustees Board Operating
Procedures and Code of Ethics.

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
President Date

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
Vice-President Date

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
Secretary Date

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
Member Date

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
Member Date

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
Member Date

I hereby agree to support the Lake Travis ISD Board of Trustees in their commitment to adhere to the Lake Travis
ISD Board of Trustees Board Operating Procedures and Code of Ethics.

_______________________________________________ ____________________________
Superintendent Date
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
512.533.6019 (phone)· 512.533.6003 (fax)

www.laketravis.txed.net

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

SUBJECT 
 

Revisions to Core Commitments 

RECOMMENDED 
ACTION 
 

Approval 

RATIONALE In order to reflect the District’s commitment to being open in its 
operations and decision-making, the following revisions (red 
text/italics) to one component of the Core Commitments are 
suggested: 
 
“Utilize open communication and collaboration with and among staff, 
parents, business and community members to ensure unity, 
ownership and transparency in the vision, goals and operations of 
the district. 

COMMITTEE 
CONSIDERATION 
 

N/A 
 

BUDGET 
PROVISIONS 
 

N/A 

RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

Superintendent and Board of Trustees 

MEETING DATE May 8, 2006 
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Lake Travis Independent School District
Board of Trustees Adopted

CORE COMMITMENTS

I. Provide world-class curriculum and educational opportunities for
all students.

II. Utilize open communication and collaboration with and among
staff, parents, business, and community members to ensure unity,
ownership and transparency in the vision, goals, and operations of
the district.

III. Establish an educational environment defined by high expectations
that promote responsibility and accountability of students, staff and
parents, and one that nurtures and motivates students to pursue
their full potential in academic performance and citizenship.

IV. Integrate a technologically advanced educational environment and
support system that promotes student learning and overall
efficiency and effectiveness of district operations.

V. Recruit, develop, and retain the highest quality faculty and staff.

VI. Provide a safe and secure educational setting for students and staff.

VII. Vigorously pursue enhancement of the district’s capacity to
provide conditions for quality teaching and learning within the
parameters of fiscal capacity and responsibility.

Deleted: and

Deleted: and
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
512.533.6019 (phone)· 512.533.6003 (fax)

www.laketravis.txed.net

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

SUBJECT 
 

Proposed Revisions to Local Policy: EEJB ((Individualized Learning:  
Credit by Exam Without Prior Instruction) 
 

RECOMMENDED 
ACTION 
 

Discussion: Rationale to proposed revisions in this policy  
 
First Reading was approved at the April 24 Board Meeting and 
Second Reading will be presented for final approval at the May 22 
Board Meeting. 
 

RATIONALE The administration recommends that the standards for full grade 
acceleration be changed to allow students who score 90% or higher in 
Language Arts and Mathematics but score 85% to 89% in science and 
social studies be considered for acceleration by a committee of 
educators and a parent or guardian to ensure that the best interests of 
the student are served. 
Further, the administration recommends removing the Procedures for 
Kindergarten Acceleration from Local Policy: EEJB and placing them 
in the LTISD Administrative Handbook. 
 

COMMITTEE 
CONSIDERATION 
 

1.  District Committee consisting of principals, counselors, teacher 
and Assistant Superintendent 
2.  Superintendent’s Cabinet 
 

BUDGET 
PROVISIONS 
 

None.  Costs of testing are part of campus budgets. 
 

RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

Melanie Damron, Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and 
Instructional Services 

MEETING DATE May 8, 2006 
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Lake Travis ISD
227913

INDIVIDUALIZED LEARNING:
CREDIT BY EXAMINATION WITHOUT PRIOR INSTRUCTION

EEJB
(LOCAL)

TEST SELECTION The Superintendent or designee shall be responsible for development
and/or selection of tests for students without prior instruction. Tests will be
purchased by the District from a State Board-approved university or other
appropriate source. Each examination shall thoroughly test the essential
knowledge and skills in the applicable grade level or subject area.

TEST DATES The Superintendent or designee shall establish a schedule of dates when
examinations for acceleration shall be administered and shall ensure that
such dates are published in the student handbook and in other District
publications, as appropriate.

REGISTRATION A student planning to take an examination for acceleration shall be
required to register with the principal or designee no later than 30 days
prior to the scheduled testing date on which the student wishes to take the
test.

FEES Fees will be paid by the District only during the designated testing dates.

CREDIT
APPROVAL

For courses in grades 6-12, approval of credit or advancement on the basis
of an examination for acceleration shall be by the Superintendent or
designee, in accordance with State Board rules, whereby a student must
score 90 percent on a criterion-referenced test for the applicable course.
Grades earned through credit by examination shall not be included in the
student's GPA.

The District SHALL accelerate a student in grades 1-5 one grade level if
the student meets the requirements of EEJB Legal.

The District MAY accelerate a student in grades 1-5 one grade level if the
student meets the following requirements:

1. The student scores 90 percent or above on a criterion-referenced test for
the grade level to be skipped in language arts and mathematics

2. The student scores 85% to 89% on a criterion-referenced test for the
grade level to be skipped for science and/or social studies

3. A committee consisting of principal, counselor, sending teacher,
receiving team leader or teacher and parent recommend acceleration.

4. The student’s parent or guardian gives written approval.

Formatted: Bullets and Numbering

Formatted: Bullets and Numbering
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PROCEDURES
FOR
KINDERGARTEN
ACCELERATION

The Board approved procedure for determining placement shall be
followed as published in the LTISD Administrative Handbook.

DATE ISSUED: 01/18/1999
LDU-03-99
EEJB(LOCAL)-X 
 

Formatted: Indent: Left:  0.13"

Formatted: Bullets and Numbering

Deleted: To accelerate to first grade
without having completed kindergarten, a
student under age six on September 1
must initially be placed in kindergarten
and assessed by a school team. A parent
who requests that a child "skip"
kindergarten shall make that request in
writing to the building principal. ¶
The following process shall be used to
determine appropriate placement: ¶
<#>The principal shall set up a
conference within the first ten days of
school enrollment. Included in the
conference shall be the parent(s) or
guardian, the principal, and the student's
kindergarten teacher. This conference
will be used to gather background
information about the student, to share
kindergarten and first grade curricula
with parents, and to determine whether
additional steps are necessary. ¶
<#>The parent(s) or guardian will be
given the opportunity to present evidence
that suggests the student is likely to meet
success in first grade, such as former
teacher reports, student work, and the
like. ¶
A decision to keep the student in
kindergarten may be made at the time of
the conference, or if there is evidence that
suggests the student may be successful in
first grade, additional information will be
collected. ¶
<#>The student will be observed in the
kindergarten classroom over the two-
week period immediately following the
parent conference. Observers may include
the student's kindergarten teacher and/or
an additional kindergarten teacher, a first
grade teacher, a gifted/talented teacher,
the counselor, and the principal. During
the observation period, the student will be
evaluated and must demonstrate 90
percent mastery of kindergartener skills
as documented on the kindergarten report
card for advanced placement to occur in
math, reading, language development,
and writing. ¶
<#>A conference to report the data
findings and to make a placement
decision will be called by the principal no
later than four weeks after the original
written parent request for acceleration.
The parent or guardian and all school
personnel who provided assessment data
will be invited to attend. ¶
<#>A plan of action for accommodating
the student in the recommended
placement will be presented to the parent
or guardian. ¶
Appeals of the decision shall be handled
in accordance with policy FNG
(LOCAL).
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
512.533.6019 (phone) · 512.533.6003 (fax)

www.laketravis.txed.net

SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
 

SUBJECT 
 

Bond Update 

RECOMMENDED 
ACTION 
 

Provide information 

RATIONALE To keep board and community updated on progress of bond program. 
 

COMMITTEE 
CONSIDERATION 
 

None 

BUDGET 
PROVISIONS 
 

None 

RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

Jim Ratcliff 
533-6026 

MEETING DATE May 8, 2006 
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LAKE TRAVIS ISD 
BOND UPDATE 

Report to Board of Trustees 5/8/06 
 
Current Bond Facilities Projects  
 
2004 Bond 
 

• Hudson Bend Middle School Expansion – Phase I – The GMP for 
construction of Phase I was approved by the Board on 10/24/05.  Track 
construction is complete.  Weather permitting, completion of the full 
project is expected by May 15th. 

 
2006 Bond 
 

• Lake Travis High School – In-depth planning work for the expansion of 
Lake Travis High School to provide a student capacity of 2500 with core 
facilities for 3000 is currently underway.  Estimated schedules for the 
components of this project are as follows: 

o The architects presented the Schematic Design for the full project 
scope to the Board of Trustees on December 12, 2005. 

o Softball pressbox – The GMP for construction of the softball 
pressbox was approved by the Board on 12/5/05.  Construction is 
now complete. 

o Tennis court lighting: 
 GMP was approved 4/3/06 
 Construction is scheduled for completion by mid-August 

2006  
o Stadium seating, restroom and concession expansion: 

 The GMP for the bleacher purchase package was approved 
by the Board of Trustees on 1/23/06 

 GMP was approved 4/3/06 
 Construction is scheduled for completion by mid-August 

2006  
o Track resurfacing: 

 GMP approval is scheduled for 5/22/06 
 Construction is scheduled for completion by mid-August 

2006 
o Expansion of roads, parking and drives – this work will be 

sequenced throughout the course of this entire project, with the 
initial parcel of new parking scheduled as follows: 

 GMP was approved 4/3/06 
 Construction is scheduled for completion by mid-August 

2006 
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o Renovation of the competition gym, and dressing rooms at the 
competition gym and auxiliary gym: 

 GMP was approved 4/3/06 
 Construction is scheduled for substantial completion by mid-

August 2006 
o Conversion of the existing Turf Room to Central Weight Training 

Facility: 
 GMP was approved 4/3/06 
 Construction is scheduled for substantial completion by mid-

August 2006 
o Major new building addition components – design work is 

underway, with GMP approval scheduled for 8/28/06.  Construction 
of these components will be completed from September 2006 to 
mid-2008. 

o Major existing building renovations – design work is underway, with 
GMP approval scheduled for 8/28/06.  Construction will occur in 
phases as the new building components are completed and student 
occupancy is shifted to these areas to allow the renovation work in 
existing building areas to take place.  Completion of the major 
renovations is scheduled to occur in phases between late 2007 and 
mid-year 2008. 

• Lake Travis Middle School – In-depth planning work for the expansion of 
Lake Travis Middle School to accommodate 900 students is underway.  
The Schematic Design was presented to the Board of Trustees on 4/3/06.  
GMP approval is scheduled for 8/28/06, with completion of new addition 
components scheduled for May 2007 and completion of major renovation 
components scheduled for mid-year 2008. 

• Hudson Bend Middle School Expansion Phase II – In-depth planning 
work for Phase II of the expansion of Hudson Bend Middle School to 
accommodate 900 students is underway. 

o The architects presented the combined Schematic Design/Design 
Development for this project to the Board of Trustees on December 
12, 2005.   

o GMP was approved 4/3/06.  Completion of new addition 
components is scheduled for December 2006 and completion of 
major renovation components is scheduled for August 2006.  

• Elementary School No. 5 – In-depth planning work for this project is 
underway.   

o The architects presented the Schematic Design to the Board of 
Trustees on December 12, 2005. 

o GMP approval is scheduled for 6/19/06. 
o Construction is scheduled to be complete June 2007. 

• Transportation Center and District Warehouse – Initial planning work is 
scheduled to begin in May 2006 and will be completed in October  2006. 
Site parcel location and acquisition is currently underway.  Bidding is 
scheduled to occur in fall 2006 with construction completion in fall 2007. 
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• Conversion of Existing Transportation Center to Maintenance Facility 
– Planning for this project will begin in May 2006 and will be bid with the 
new Transportation Center.  The conversion renovation work will 
commence with the completion of the new Transportation Center and is 
scheduled to take approximately 5 months to complete. 

• Educational Development Center – Planning work for the second phase 
of the Educational Development Center conversion will begin in July 2006 
and will be bid in fall 2006 with construction to commence with the 
completion of the District Warehouse project in fall 2007.  Construction is 
scheduled to take approximately 4 months to complete.   

• Maintenance Projects at Existing Campuses – These projects are 
currently being scheduled, with priority given to security and safety related 
projects, which will be bid in spring 2006 and completed over the spring 
and summer 2006.  Interior renovation and site related projects will be bid 
in spring 2006 and completed over the summer 2006. 

• Technology, Instructional, Food and Nutrition Services, 
Transportation Buses/Vehicles – Replacements and upgrades of 
equipment and infrastructure for technology, instructional equipment and 
related items, food service and nutrition equipment and facilities, and 
buses and related vehicles and equipment for transportation are included 
in this bond program and will take place on an as-needed basis across the 
timeframe of the bond program. 

• Portable Buildings – The expansion project at Lake Travis High School 
will require the relocation of existing portable buildings and the possible 
acquisition of additional portable buildings to house students and 
programs as the phased work on this campus is constructed.  

• Land Acquisition for Future Facilities – The district is currently 
reviewing and evaluating opportunities for the acquisition of land for future 
facilities, including land for High School #2, Middle Schools #3 and #4, 
Elementary Schools #7 and #8, a Central Events Center, and the 
Transportation Center/District Warehouse.   

 
Completed Facilities Projects 

 
2004 Bond 
 

• Conversion of existing Building 100 at the original Lake Travis 
Elementary School to an Educational Development Center – The 
condition of Building 100 at the original Lake Travis Elementary School 
allowed this building to be economically salvaged and a portion of it 
converted to meeting and training facilities for district staff and faculty.    
This project was completed in December 2005. 

• Lake Travis Elementary School – This project, located on Kollmeyer 
Drive at Ranch Road 620, was completed and opened for school in 
August 2005.   
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• Maintenance Upgrade Projects – This project included upgrades to 
roofing, waterproofing, mechanical equipment and alarm systems at Lake 
Travis High School, Lake Travis Middle School and the Administration 
Building and was completed in August 2005. 

• Energy Management Controls System – The installation of a district 
wide energy management and control system was completed in 
September 2005. 

• Expansion of Lakeway, Bee Cave, and Lake Pointe Elementary 
Schools – This project expanded the capacity of each of these schools to 
850 students and was completed for the start of school in August 2004. 

• Expansion/Renovation of the Lake Travis Middle School Kitchen and 
Cafeteria – This project included the expansion and renovation of the 
kitchen and dining area at Lake Travis Middle School and was completed 
in August 2004. 
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Lake Travis ISD
2004 Bond Program (3 Year)

April 30, 2006
Balance to

Original Amended Total Complete
Budget Budget Expended Projects

1. Lake Travis Elementary School 12,772,000 13,159,335 13,083,514 75,821

2. Elementary School Expansions 8,853,575 9,289,531 9,304,471 -14,940

3. Building Improvements 7,774,030 6,413,340 6,170,016 243,324

4. Other Programs
Bond Issue and Reimbursements 2,080,000 1,726,330 1,726,330 0
 Library Books 210,000 210,000 208,477 1,523
Transportation 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,250,558 49,442
Technology 2,498,750 2,498,750 2,151,763 346,987
Athletic Facilities 286,000 697,753 649,161 48,592
Educational Development Center 0 752,725 734,421 18,304
Utility Upgrades 500,000 820,000 18,725 801,275

Total Program 36,274,355 36,867,764 35,297,434 1,570,330

The 'Balance to Complete Projects' column reflects funding to finish projects and make purchases in the third
year of the three-year bond program.
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Lake Travis ISD
2004 Bond Program (3 Year)

April 30, 2006
Balance to

Original Amended Prior  Current Month Total Complete
Appropriations Budget Budget Expenditures Expenditures Expended Projects

1. Lake Travis Elementary School 12,772,000 13,159,335 13,067,163 16,351 13,083,514 75,821

2. Elementary School Expansions 8,853,575 9,289,531 9,304,471 0 9,304,471 -14,940

3. Building Improvements 7,774,030 6,413,340 6,170,016 0 6,170,016 243,324

4. Other Programs
Bond Issue and Reimbursements 2,080,000 1,726,330 1,726,330 0 1,726,330 0
Library Books 210,000 210,000 208,328 149 208,477 1,523
Transportation 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,250,558 0 1,250,558 49,442
Technology 2,498,750 2,498,750 2,150,220 1,543 2,151,763 346,987
Athletic Facilities 286,000 697,753 355,223 293,938 649,161 48,592
Educational Development Center 0 752,725 734,421 0 734,421 18,304
Utility Upgrades 500,000 820,000 18,725 0 18,725 801,275

Total Program 36,274,355 36,867,764 34,985,455 311,979 35,297,434 1,570,330

Balance to
Original Amended Prior Current Month Total Complete
Budget Budget Revenues Revenues Revenues Projects

Other Resources 0 743,753 672,685 6,758 679,443 64,310

Current Fund Balance 150,344

The 'Balance to Complete Projects' column reflects funding to finish projects and make purchases in the third
year of the three-year bond program.
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Lake Travis ISD
2004 Bond Program

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Amended Diff Between
Budget Budget Expend. Balance Orig & Amend Bud

1. Lake Travis Elementary School 10 12,772,000 13,159,335 13,083,513.65 75,821.35 -387,335

2. Elementary School Expansions:
  Lakeway Elementary Expansion 20 3,107,700 2,844,967 2,844,966.94 0.06 262,733
  Bee Cave Elementary Expansion 20 2,525,000 2,864,616 2,891,216.71 -26,600.71 -339,616
  Lake Pointe Elementary Expansion 20 2,675,875 2,838,948 2,838,948.13 -0.13 -163,073

  Total Elementary Expansions 8,308,575 8,548,531 8,575,131.78 -26,600.78 -239,956

Portable Relocation 71 250,000 390,000 389,171.92 828.08 -140,000
Elementary Playscapes/Playcourts 46 295,000 351,000 340,167.00 10,833.00 -56,000

  Total Elemenatary Other 545,000 741,000 729,338.92 11,661.08 -196,000

    Total Elementary 21,625,575 22,448,866 22,387,984.35 60,881.65 -823,291

3. Immediate District Needs:
Maintenance Projects
  Fire and Security 41 155,000 131,000 129,937.00 1,063.00 24,000
  HVAC, Electrical 42 4,470,880 3,196,420 3,168,887.77 27,532.23 1,274,460
  Mechanical Controls 43 950,500 898,000 895,696.12 2,303.88 52,500
  Roofing, Water Penetration 44 1,607,650 1,542,920 1,480,972.93 61,947.07 64,730
  District Improvements 47 0 60,000 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000

    Total Maintenance Projects 7,184,030 5,828,340 5,675,493.82 152,846.18 1,355,690

Food Service Projects 45 590,000 585,000 494,521.89 90,478.11 5,000

Other Programs
  Prior Year Reimbursements 00 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000.00 0.00 0
  Library Books 31 210,000 210,000 208,476.62 1,523.38 0
  Transportation 51 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,250,558.05 49,441.95 0
  Technology 32 2,498,750 2,498,750 2,151,762.75 346,987.25 0
  Athletic Facilities/Phase I 61 286,000 697,753 649,160.71 48,592.29 -411,753
  Educational Development Center 90 0 752,725 734,420.78 18,304.22 -752,725

  Total Other Program Needs 5,994,750 7,159,228 6,694,378.91 464,849.09 -1,164,478

   Total Immediate District Needs 13,768,780 13,572,568 12,864,394.62 708,173.38 196,212

4. Miscellaneous:
Wastewater 80 500,000 820,000 18,725.00 801,275.00 -320,000
Bond Issue 01 380,000 26,330 26,330.47 -0.47 353,670

  Total Miscellaneous 880,000 846,330 45,055.47 801,274.53 33,670

Total Program 36,274,355 36,867,764 35,297,434.44 1,570,329.56 -593,409

Interest Revenue 0 606,753 550,556.14 56,196.86 606,753
Other Resources 0 137,000 128,886.47 8,113.53 137,000

  Total Resources 0 743,753 679,442.61 64,310.39 743,753

Net Budget Position for Bond Program 150,344
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Lake Travis ISD
2004 Bond Program

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Estimated Expend. Expend. Expend. Expend. Encumbr. Total Amended Diff Between
Detail Pg. Budget Budget Need 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Expend. Balance Budget

1. Lake Travis Elementary School 1 12,772,000 13,159,335 13,159,335 0.00 2,325,435.43 10,753,651.84 326.38 4,100.00 13,083,513.65 75,821 -387,335

2. Elementary School Expansions:
  Lakeway Elementary Expansion 2 3,107,700 2,844,967 2,844,967 128,570.34 2,706,719.98 9,676.62 0.00 0.00 2,844,966.94 0 262,733
  Bee Cave Elementary Expansion 3 2,525,000 2,864,616 2,864,616 84,278.20 2,776,305.42 30,633.09 0.00 0.00 2,891,216.71 -26,601 -339,616
  Lake Pointe Elementary Expansion 4 2,675,875 2,838,948 2,838,948 59,150.00 2,761,501.62 18,296.51 0.00 0.00 2,838,948.13 0 -163,073

  Total Elementary Expansions 8,308,575 8,548,531 8,548,531 271,998.54 8,244,527.02 58,606.22 0.00 0.00 8,575,131.78 -26,601 -239,956

Portable Relocation-71 250,000 390,000 390,000 0.00 336,842.72 50,215.20 2,114.00 0.00 389,171.92 828 -140,000
Elementary Playscapes/Playcourts-46 295,000 351,000 351,000 0.00 199,355.00 117,026.00 23,786.00 340,167.00 10,833 -56,000

  Total Elemenatary Other 545,000 741,000 741,000 0.00 536,197.72 167,241.20 25,900.00 0.00 729,338.92 11,661 -196,000

    Total Elementary 21,625,575 22,448,866 22,448,866 271,998.54 11,106,160.17 10,979,499.26 26,226.38 4,100.00 22,387,984.35 60,882 -823,291

3. Immediate District Needs:
Maintenance Projects
  Fire and Security -41 5 155,000 131,000 131,000 0.00 0.00 129,937.00 0.00 129,937.00 1,063 24,000
  HVAC, Electrical-42 5 4,470,880 3,196,420 3,196,420 0.00 269,223.00 2,719,895.22 179,769.55 0.00 3,168,887.77 27,532 1,274,460
  Mechanical Controls-43 5 950,500 898,000 898,000.00 0.00 243,893.12 627,503.00 24,300.00 895,696.12 2,304 52,500
  Roofing, Water Penetration-44 5 1,607,650 1,542,920 1,542,920 0.00 251,874.00 1,159,990.90 69,108.03 0.00 1,480,972.93 61,947 64,730
  District Improvements-47 5 0 60,000 60,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,000 -60,000

    Total Maintenance Projects 7,184,030 5,828,340 5,828,340 0.00 764,990.12 4,637,326.12 273,177.58 0.00 5,675,493.82 152,846 1,355,690

Food Service Projects 5 590,000 585,000 585,000 0.00 436,703.19 56,774.50 1,044.20 0.00 494,521.89 90,478 5,000

Other Programs
  Prior Year Reimbursements - 00 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700,000.00 0 0
  Library Books - 31 210,000 210,000 210,000 37,636.89 77,981.24 92,476.11 382.38 208,476.62 1,523 0
  Transportation - 51 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,300,000 435,060.18 458,675.87 356,822.00 0.00 1,250,558.05 49,442 0
  Technology - 32 2,498,750 2,498,750 2,498,750 561,509.59 1,200,135.11 387,097.05 3,021.00 2,151,762.75 346,987 0
  Athletic Facilities/Phase I - 61 286,000 697,753 658,276 13,187.36 49,454.51 586,518.84 0.00 649,160.71 48,592 -411,753
  Educational Development Center- 90 0 752,725 752,725 0.00 66,969.30 667,451.48 0.00 734,420.78 18,304 -752,725

  Total Other Program Needs 5,994,750 7,159,228 7,119,751 0.00 2,747,394.02 1,853,216.03 2,090,365.48 3,403.38 6,694,378.91 464,849 -1,164,478

   Total Immediate District Needs 13,768,780 13,572,568 13,533,091 0.00 3,949,087.33 6,547,316.65 2,364,587.26 3,403.38 12,864,394.62 708,173 196,212

4. Miscellaneous:
Wastewater-80 500,000 820,000 820,000 18,725.00 0.00 18,725.00 801,275 -320,000
Bond Issue-01 380,000 26,330 26,330 26,330.47 0.00 26,330.47 0 353,670

  Total Miscellaneous 880,000 846,330 846,330 0.00 26,330.47 18,725.00 0.00 0.00 45,055.47 801,275 33,670

Total Program 36,274,355 36,867,764 36,828,287 271,998.54 15,081,577.97 17,545,540.91 2,390,813.64 7,503.38 35,297,434.44 1,570,330 -593,409

Interest Revenue 0 606,753 606,753 125,292.71 335,212.79 90,050.64 550,556.14 56,197 606,753
Other Resources 0 137,000 137,000 27,767.10 27,956.60 73,162.77 128,886.47 8,114 137,000

  Total Resources 743,753 743,753 0.00 153,059.81 363,169.39 163,213.41 0.00 679,442.61 64,310 743,753

Net Budget Position for Bond Program 150,344
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Lake Travis Elementary School

Original Amended Estimated Expend. Expend. Expend. Expend. Encumbr. Total Amended Diff Between
Budget Budget Need 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Expend. Balance Budget

Administrative Costs - 11
Municipal and other permit fees 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
Program Manager 150,000 30,000 30,000 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 120,000
Printing Costs 0 0 0.00 0.00 0

Sub-Total 150,000 30,000 30,000 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 120,000

Design and Testing Costs - 12
Architects and Engineering 605,000 656,335 656,335 506,020.00 147,254.76 3,060.24 656,335.00 0.00 -51,335
Third Party Consultants (Civil, Land 90,000 90,000 90,000 75,000.00 15,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0
Masonry 20,000 0 0 0.00 0.00 20,000
Traffic 5,000 0 0 0.00 0.00 5,000
GeoTech/Testing 62,000 45,000 45,000 20,848.50 25,558.00 46,406.50 -1,406.50 17,000
In-District Costs 0 2,000 2,000 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000

0
Sub-Total 782,000 793,335 793,335 0.00 601,868.50 187,812.76 3,060.24 0.00 792,741.50 593.50 -11,335

Construction Costs - 13
General Contractor 11,397,000 11,706,184 11,706,184 1,666,856.00 10,063,640.77 -119,361.62 11,611,135.15 95,048.85 -309,184
Printing Costs 25,000 21,000 21,000 0.00 21,000.00 4,000
Municipal and other permit fees 18,000 18,000 18,000 24,818.98 3,137.00 475.00 28,430.98 -10,430.98 0
Playscapes (moved to playscape bu 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
In-District Costs 0 60,816 60,816 26,208.75 39,607.24 24,090.60 0.00 89,906.59 -29,090.59 -60,816

Sub-Total 11,440,000 11,806,000 11,806,000 0.00 1,717,883.73 10,106,385.01 -94,796.02 0.00 11,729,472.72 76,527.28 -366,000

Other 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - 14 400,000 530,000 530,000 5,683.20 429,454.07 92,062.16 4,100.00 531,299.43 -1,299.43 -130,000

Total 12,772,000 13,159,335 13,159,335 0.00 2,325,435.43 10,753,651.84 326.38 4,100.00 13,083,513.65 75,821.35 -387,335

Page 1

April 30, 2006
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Lakeway Elementary

Original Amended Estimated Expend. Expend. Expend. Expend. Encumbr. Total Amended Diff Between
Budget Budget Need 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Expend. Balance Budget

Administrative Costs - 21
Municipal and other permit fees 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
Program Manager 60,000 12,000 12,000 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 48,000
Printing Costs 0 0 0.00 0.00 0

Sub-Total 60,000 12,000 12,000 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 48,000

Design and Testing Costs - 22
Architects and Engineering 167,000 167,000 167,000 77,700.00 89,300.00 167,000.00 0.00 0
Third Party Consultants (Civil, Landsc 55,000 55,000 55,000 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0
Masonry 5,000 7,000 7,000 3,193.75 3,193.75 3,806.25 -2,000
Traffic 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.00 2,000.00 0
GeoTech/Testing 30,000 20,000 20,000 17,922.25 17,922.25 2,077.75 10,000

0.00 0.00 0
Sub-Total 259,000 251,000 251,000 77,700.00 162,222.25 3,193.75 0.00 0.00 243,116.00 7,884.00 8,000

Construction Costs - 23
General Contractor 2,635,950 2,430,423 2,430,423 2,471,992.00 1,585.00 2,473,577.00 -43,154.00 205,527
Printing Costs 15,000 15,000 15,000 0.00 15,000.00 0
Municipal and other permit fees 12,750 8,750 8,750 6,822.70 6,822.70 1,927.30 4,000
Portable - land revegetation 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
In-District 0 4,000 4,000 10,176.03 10,176.03 -6,176.03 -4,000

Sub-Total 2,663,700 2,458,173 2,458,173 0.00 2,488,990.73 1,585.00 0.00 0.00 2,490,575.73 -32,402.73 205,527

Kitchen Improvements - 25 45,000 45,000 45,000 42,946.34 2,053.66 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0

Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - 24 80,000 78,794 78,794 7,924.00 41,453.34 4,897.87 0.00 54,275.21 24,518.79 1,206

Total Lakeway Elementary School 3,107,700 2,844,967 2,844,967 128,570.34 2,706,719.98 9,676.62 0.00 0.00 2,844,966.94 0.06 262,733
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Bee Cave Elementary

Original Amended Estimated Expend. Expend. Expend. Expend. Encumbr. Total Amended Diff Between
Budget Budget Need 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Expend. Balance Budget

Administrative Costs - 21
Municipal and other permit fees 0.00 0.00 0
Program Manager 40,000 16,000        16,000 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 24,000
Printing Costs 0.00 0.00 0

Sub-Total 40,000 16,000 16,000 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 24,000

Design and Testing Costs - 22
Architects and Engineering 134,000 134,000      134,000 62,650.00 71,350.00 134,000.00 0.00 0
Third Party Consultants (Civil, Landsc 45,000 45,000        45,000 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0
Masonry 5,000 7,000          7,000 7,922.50 7,922.50 -922.50 -2,000
Traffic 2,000 -                  0.00 0.00 2,000
GeoTech/Testing 35,000 10,952        10,952 10,705.22 10,705.22 246.78 24,048

0.00 0.00 0
Sub-Total 221,000 196,952 196,952 62,650.00 127,055.22 7,922.50 0.00 0.00 197,627.72 -675.72 24,048

Construction Costs - 23
General Contractor 2,133,000 2,548,092    2,548,092 2,579,112.00 17,322.00 2,596,434.00 -48,342.00 -415,092
Printing Costs 11,000 -                  0 0.00 0.00 11,000
Municipal and other permit fees 15,000 16,000        16,000 450.00 720.00 1,170.00 14,830.00 -1,000
Portable 0 -                  0.00 0.00 0
In-District 0 10,000        10,000 10,702.63 10,702.63 -702.63 -10,000

Sub-Total 2,159,000 2,574,092 2,574,092 0.00 2,590,264.63 18,042.00 0.00 0.00 2,608,306.63 -34,214.63 -415,092

Kitchen Improvements - 25 25,000 25,000        25,000 16,717.34 8,252.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,970.00 30.00 0

Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - 24 80,000 52,572        52,572 4,910.86 34,732.91 4,668.59 0.00 44,312.36 8,259.64 27,428

Total Bee Cave Elementary 2,525,000 2,864,616 2,864,616 84,278.20 2,776,305.42 30,633.09 0.00 0.00 2,891,216.71 -26,600.71 -339,616
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Lake Pointe Elementary

Original Amended Estimated Expend. Expend. Expend. Expend. Encumbr. Total Amended Diff Between
Budget Budget Need 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Expend. Balance Budget

Administrative Costs - 21
Municipal and other permit fees 0 0.00 0.00 0
Program Manager 40,000 12,000 12,000 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 28,000
Printing Costs 0 0.00 0.00 0

Sub-Total 40,000 12,000 12,000 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 28,000

Design and Testing Costs - 22
Architects and Engineering 144,000 144,000 144,000 59,150.00 77,350.00 7,500.00 144,000.00 0.00 0
Third Party Consultants (Civil, Landsc 25,000 32,500 32,500 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 -7,500
Masonry 5,000 4,000 4,000 4,156.25 4,156.25 -156.25 1,000
Traffic 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
GeoTech/Testing 16,000 13,000 13,000 12,335.95 436.26 12,772.21 227.79 3,000

0.00 0.00 0
Sub-Total 190,000 193,500 193,500 59,150.00 122,185.95 12,092.51 0.00 0.00 193,428.46 71.54 -3,500

Construction Costs - 23
General Contractor 2,384,875 2,588,937 2,588,937 2,584,961.00 1,273.00 2,586,234.00 2,703.00 -204,062
Printing Costs 10,000 0 0 0.00 0.00 10,000
Municipal and other permit fees 11,000 2,000 2,000 1,610.00 200.00 1,810.00 190.00 9,000
Portables 0 0 0.00 0.00 0
In-District 0 4,000 4,000 6,705.64 6,705.64 -2,705.64 -4,000

Sub-Total 2,405,875 2,594,937 2,594,937 0.00 2,593,276.64 1,473.00 0.00 0.00 2,594,749.64 187.36 -189,062

Other 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment - 24 40,000 38,511 38,511 34,039.03 4,731.00 0.00 38,770.03 -259.03 1,489

Total 2,675,875 2,838,948 2,838,948 59,150.00 2,761,501.62 18,296.51 0.00 0.00 2,838,948.13 -0.13 -163,073
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Maintenance Projects and Kitchen

Original Amended Estimated Expend. Expend. Expend. Expend. Encumbr. Total Amended Diff Between
Budget Budget Need 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2005-06 Expend. Balance Budget

Fire and Security - 41
Design/Commisioning/Other 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Construction 155,000 131,000 131,000 0.00 129,937.00 0.00 129,937.00 1,063.00 24,000

Sub-Total 155,000 131,000 131,000 0.00 0.00 129,937.00 0.00 0.00 129,937.00 1,063.00 24,000

HVAC, Electrical - 42
Design/Commissioning/Other 410,000 300,420 300,420 198,736.00 60,884.80 4,005.00 263,625.80 36,794.20 109,580
Construction 4,060,880 2,896,000 2,896,000 70,487.00 2,659,010.42 175,764.55 2,905,261.97 -9,261.97 1,164,880

Sub-Total 4,470,880 3,196,420 3,196,420 0.00 269,223.00 2,719,895.22 179,769.55 0.00 3,168,887.77 27,532.23 1,274,460

Mechanical Controls - 43
Design/Commissioning/Other 86,500 62,000 62,000 46,068.12 9,072.00 2,128.00 57,268.12 4,731.88 24,500
Construction 864,000 836,000 836,000 197,825.00 618,431.00 22,172.00 838,428.00 -2,428.00 28,000

Sub-Total 950,500 898,000 898,000 0.00 243,893.12 627,503.00 24,300.00 0.00 895,696.12 2,303.88 52,500

Roofing - 44
Design/Commissioning/Other 146,150 124,920 124,920 93,536.00 20,508.90 5,427.60 119,472.50 5,447.50 21,230
Construction 1,461,500 1,418,000 1,418,000 158,338.00 1,139,482.00 63,680.43 1,361,500.43 56,499.57 43,500

Sub-Total 1,607,650 1,542,920 1,542,920 0.00 251,874.00 1,159,990.90 69,108.03 0.00 1,480,972.93 61,947.07 64,730

District Improvements - 47
Design/Commissioning/Other 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Construction 0 60,000 60,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000

Sub-Total 0 60,000 60,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000

Total Maintenance Projects 7,184,030 5,828,340 5,828,340 0.00 764,990.12 4,637,326.12 273,177.58 0.00 5,675,493.82 152,846.18 1,355,690

Kitchen - 45 0
 Design/Commissioning/Other 53,000 48,000 48,000 40,000.00 1,522.50 1,044.20 42,566.70 5,433.30 5,000

Construction 537,000 537,000 537,000 396,703.19 55,252.00 0.00 451,955.19 85,044.81

Total Kitchen Projects 590,000 585,000 585,000 0.00 436,703.19 56,774.50 1,044.20 0.00 494,521.89 90,478.11 5,000

Total Maintenance and Kitchen 7,774,030 6,413,340 6,413,340 0.00 1,201,693.31 4,694,100.62 274,221.78 0.00 6,170,015.71 243,324 1,368,190
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program Summary

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Amended
Resources Budget Budget Resources Balance

Total Resources 126,830,000.00 130,920,028.00 74,916,710.71 56,003,317.29

Original Amended Total Balance to
Appropriations Budget Budget Expended Complete

10 Elementary School #5 15,875,000.00 15,875,000.00 437,374.32 15,437,625.68
20 Lake Travis Middle School 9,227,000.00 9,601,475.00 39,936.88 9,561,538.12
20 Hudson Bend Middle School 3,098,000.00 3,634,327.00 183,501.42 3,450,825.58
30 Lake Travis High School 56,305,000.00 57,191,880.00 1,403,522.76 55,788,357.24
40 Transportation Facility/Warehouse 6,015,000.00 6,021,000.00 0.00 6,021,000.00
50 Stadium 1,135,000.00 1,225,000.00 39,239.87 1,185,760.13

 Construction/Renovation 91,655,000.00 93,548,682.00 2,103,575.25 91,445,106.75

60  Small Renovation Improvements 3,633,930.00 2,531,242.00 3,900.00 2,527,342.00
70  Building Equipment 417,700.00 611,500.00 0.00 611,500.00
80  Other Equipment 12,853,370.00 12,510,380.00 725,367.93 11,785,012.07
90  Land 15,750,000.00 15,791,443.00 4,500.00 15,786,943.00

9X  Other Costs 2,520,000.00 5,926,781.00 573,585.18 5,353,195.82

 Other Programs 35,175,000.00 37,371,346.00 1,307,353.11 36,063,992.89

Total 2006 Bond Program 126,830,000.00 130,920,028.00 3,410,928.36 127,509,099.64

This is a three-year bond program.  The 'Balance to Complete' reflects available funding to finish the projects
and make purchasing during this period of time.

131



Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Summary - Level 1 Current Month

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Prior Curr.  Month Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget Revenues Revenues Resources Balance Difference

Resources

1 Bond Proceeds 126,830,000 127,403,585 0.00 74,403,585.18 74,403,585.18 52,999,999.82 573,585.00
2 Interest Revenue 0 3,000,000 0.00 128,125.53 128,125.53 2,871,874.47 3,000,000.00
3 Other 0 516,443 0.00 385,000.00 385,000.00 131,443.00 516,443.00

 Total Resources 126,830,000 130,920,028 0.00 74,916,710.71 74,916,710.71 56,003,317.29 4,090,028.00

Original Amended Prior Curr.  Month Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget Expend. Expend. Expended Balance Difference

Appropriations

10 Elementary School #5 15,875,000 15,875,000 42,551.53 394,822.79 437,374.32 15,437,625.68 0.00
20 Lake Travis Middle School 9,227,000 9,601,475 38,613.18 1,323.70 39,936.88 9,561,538.12 374,475.00
20 Hudson Bend Middle School 3,098,000 3,634,327 69,216.92 114,284.50 183,501.42 3,450,825.58 536,327.00
30 Lake Travis High School 56,305,000 57,191,880 1,132,574.21 270,948.55 1,403,522.76 55,788,357.24 886,880.00
40 Transportation Facility/Warehouse 6,015,000 6,021,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,021,000.00 6,000.00
50 Stadium 1,135,000 1,225,000 39,239.87 0.00 39,239.87 1,185,760.13 90,000.00

 Construction/Renovation 91,655,000 93,548,682 1,322,195.71 781,379.54 2,103,575.25 91,445,106.75 1,893,682.00

61 Elementary Upgrades/Renovations 1,052,750 1,148,210 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 1,144,310.00 95,460.00
62 Small Maintenance Projects 1,621,180 423,032 0.00 0.00 0.00 423,032.00 (1,198,148.00)
63 Educational Development Center 570,000 570,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 570,000.00 0.00
64 Portables 390,000 390,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0.00

 Small Renovation Improvements 3,633,930 2,531,242 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 2,527,342.00 (1,102,688.00)

71 Access Controls 229,200 229,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 229,200.00 0.00
72 Criminal Background Systems 17,500 17,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00
73 Security Surveillance 50,000 243,800 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,800.00 193,800.00
74 Mechanical 121,000 121,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 121,000.00 0.00

 Building Equipment 417,700 611,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 611,500.00 193,800.00

81 Instructional Books/Equipment 1,495,000 1,495,000 18,371.37 683.56 19,054.93 1,475,945.07 0.00
82 Technology 8,335,000 8,141,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,141,200.00 (193,800.00)
83 Transportation 2,505,000 2,505,000 0.00 706,313.00 706,313.00 1,798,687.00 0.00
84 Maintenance 333,370 327,370 0.00 0.00 0.00 327,370.00 (6,000.00)
85 Food & Nutrition Services 185,000 41,810 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,810.00 (143,190.00)

 Other Equipment 12,853,370 12,510,380 18,371.37 706,996.56 725,367.93 11,785,012.07 (342,990.00)

90  Land 15,750,000 15,791,443 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 15,786,943.00 41,443.00

91 Bond Issuance Costs 1,975,000 1,073,585 0.00 573,585.18 573,585.18 499,999.82 (901,415.00)
92 General Fund Reimbursements 545,000 545,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 545,000.00 0.00
93 Interest Costs 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
94 Contingency 0 4,308,196 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,308,196.00 4,308,196.00

 Other Costs 2,520,000 5,926,781 0.00 573,585.18 573,585.18 5,353,195.82 3,406,781.00

Total 2006 Bond Program 126,830,000 130,920,028 1,348,967.08 2,061,961.28 3,410,928.36 127,509,099.64 4,090,028.00

Balance 0 0 (1,348,967.08) 72,410,251.52 71,505,782.35 (71,505,782.35) 0.00132



Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Summary - Level 1

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget Resources Balance Difference

Resources

1 Bond Proceeds 126,830,000 127,403,585 74,403,585.18 52,999,999.82 573,585.00
2 Interest Revenue 0 3,000,000 128,125.53 2,871,874.47 3,000,000.00
3 Other 0 516,443 385,000.00 131,443.00 516,443.00

 Total Resources 126,830,000 130,920,028 74,916,710.71 56,003,317.29 4,090,028.00

Original Amended Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget Expended Balance Difference

Appropriations

10 Elementary School #5 15,875,000 15,875,000 437,374.32 15,437,625.68 0.00
20 Lake Travis Middle School 9,227,000 9,601,475 39,936.88 9,561,538.12 374,475.00
20 Hudson Bend Middle School 3,098,000 3,634,327 183,501.42 3,450,825.58 536,327.00
30 Lake Travis High School 56,305,000 57,191,880 1,403,522.76 55,788,357.24 886,880.00
40 Transportation Facility/Warehouse 6,015,000 6,021,000 0.00 6,021,000.00 6,000.00
50 Stadium 1,135,000 1,225,000 39,239.87 1,185,760.13 90,000.00

 Construction/Renovation 91,655,000 93,548,682 2,103,575.25 91,445,106.75 1,893,682.00

61 Elementary Upgrades/Renovations 1,052,750 1,148,210 3,900.00 1,144,310.00 95,460.00
62 Small Maintenance Projects 1,621,180 423,032 0.00 423,032.00 (1,198,148.00)
63 Educational Development Center 570,000 570,000 0.00 570,000.00 0.00
64 Portables 390,000 390,000 0.00 390,000.00 0.00

 Small Renovation Improvements 3,633,930 2,531,242 3,900.00 2,527,342.00 (1,102,688.00)

71 Access Controls 229,200 229,200 0.00 229,200.00 0.00
72 Criminal Background Systems 17,500 17,500 0.00 17,500.00 0.00
73 Security Surveillance 50,000 243,800 0.00 243,800.00 193,800.00
74 Mechanical 121,000 121,000 0.00 121,000.00 0.00

 Building Equipment 417,700 611,500 0.00 611,500.00 193,800.00

81 Instructional Books/Equipment 1,495,000 1,495,000 19,054.93 1,475,945.07 0.00
82 Technology 8,335,000 8,141,200 0.00 8,141,200.00 (193,800.00)
83 Transportation 2,505,000 2,505,000 706,313.00 1,798,687.00 0.00
84 Maintenance 333,370 327,370 0.00 327,370.00 (6,000.00)
85 Food & Nutrition Services 185,000 41,810 0.00 41,810.00 (143,190.00)

 Other Equipment 12,853,370 12,510,380 725,367.93 11,785,012.07 (342,990.00)

90  Land 15,750,000 15,791,443 4,500.00 15,786,943.00 41,443.00

91 Bond Issuance Costs 1,975,000 1,073,585 573,585.18 499,999.82 (901,415.00)
92 General Fund Reimbursements 545,000 545,000 0.00 545,000.00 0.00
93 Interest Costs 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
94 Contingency 0 4,308,196 0.00 4,308,196.00 4,308,196.00

 Other Costs 2,520,000 5,926,781 573,585.18 5,353,195.82 3,406,781.00

Total 2006 Bond Program 126,830,000 130,920,028 3,410,928.36 127,509,099.64 4,090,028.00

Balance 0 0 71,505,782.35 (71,505,782.35) 0.00
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Summary - Level 2

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Resources Resources Balance Difference

Resources

1 Bond Proceeds 126,830,000 127,403,585 74,403,585.18 74,403,585.18 74,403,585.18 52,999,999.82 573,585
2 Interest Revenue 0 3,000,000 128,125.53 128,125.53 128,125.53 2,871,874.47 3,000,000
3 Other 0 516,443 385,000.00 385,000.00 385,000.00 131,443.00 516,443

 Total Resources 126,830,000 130,920,028 74,916,710.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,916,710.71 0.00 74,916,710.71 56,003,317.29 4,090,028

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Appropriations

10 Elementary School #5 15,875,000 15,875,000 437,374.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 437,374.32 0.00 437,374.32 15,437,625.68 0
20 Lake Travis Middle School 9,227,000 9,601,475 39,936.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,936.88 0.00 39,936.88 9,561,538.12 374,475
20 Hudson Bend Middle School 3,098,000 3,634,327 183,501.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 183,501.42 0.00 183,501.42 3,450,825.58 536,327
30 Lake Travis High School 56,305,000 57,191,880 1,205,523.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,205,523.20 197,999.56 1,403,522.76 55,788,357.24 886,880
40 Transportation Facility/Warehouse 6,015,000 6,021,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,021,000.00 6,000
50 Stadium 1,135,000 1,225,000 39,239.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,239.87 0.00 39,239.87 1,185,760.13 90,000

 Construction/Renovation 91,655,000 93,548,682 1,905,575.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,905,575.69 197,999.56 2,103,575.25 91,445,106.75 1,893,682

61 Elementary Upgrades/Renovations 1,052,750 1,148,210 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 1,144,310.00 95,460
62 Small Maintenance Projects 1,621,180 423,032 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 423,032.00 (1,198,148)
63 Educational Development Center 570,000 570,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 570,000.00 0
64 Portables 390,000 390,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0

 Small Renovation Improvements 3,633,930 2,531,242 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 2,527,342.00 (1,102,688)

71 Access Controls 229,200 229,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229,200.00 0
72 Criminal Background Systems 17,500 17,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 0
73 Security Surveillance 50,000 243,800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,800.00 193,800
74 Mechanical 121,000 121,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 121,000.00 0

 Building Equipment 417,700 611,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 611,500.00 193,800

81 Instructional Books/Equipment 1,495,000 1,495,000 18,898.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,898.32 156.61 19,054.93 1,475,945.07 0
82 Technology 8,335,000 8,141,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,141,200.00 (193,800)
83 Transportation 2,505,000 2,505,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 706,313.00 706,313.00 1,798,687.00 0
84 Maintenance 333,370 327,370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 327,370.00 (6,000)
85 Food & Nutrition Services 185,000 41,810 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,810.00 (143,190)

 Other Equipment 12,853,370 12,510,380 18,898.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,898.32 706,469.61 725,367.93 11,785,012.07 (342,990)
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Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

90  Land 15,750,000 15,791,443 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 15,786,943.00 41,443

91 Bond Issuance Costs 1,975,000 1,073,585 573,585.18 573,585.18 573,585.18 499,999.82 (901,415)
92 General Fund Reimbursements 545,000 545,000 0.00 0.00 545,000.00 0
93 Interest Costs 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
94 Contingency 0 4,308,196 0.00 0.00 4,308,196.00 4,308,196

 Other Costs 2,520,000 5,926,781 573,585.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 573,585.18 0.00 573,585.18 5,353,195.82 3,406,781

Total 2006 Bond Program 126,830,000 130,920,028 2,506,459.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,506,459.19 904,469.17 3,410,928.36 127,509,099.64 4,090,028

Balance 0 0 72,410,251.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,410,251.52 (904,469.17) 71,505,782.35 (71,505,782.35) 0
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Elementary #5 - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Object Local

11 Administration
Printing and Advertising 6219 000 19,398 19,398 0.00 0.00 19,398.00 0
Program Management 6119 000 115,029 115,029 0.00 0.00 115,029.00 0

 Sub-Total 134,427 134,427 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134,427.00 0

12 Planning/Consultants
Architect/Engineer 6629 001 775,889 775,889 309,254.40 309,254.40 309,254.40 466,634.60 0
CM Pre-Bond/Pre-Constr. Svs 6629 002 17,208 17,208 0.00 0.00 17,208.00 0
Topo/tree survey 6629 003 8,350 8,350 9,170.90 9,170.90 9,170.90 (820.90) 0
Third Party Code Review 6629 004 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Accessibility Review 6629 005 4,914 4,914 0.00 0.00 4,914.00 0
Geo. and Constr. Mat. Testing 6629 006 51,726 51,726 8,550.00 8,550.00 8,550.00 43,176.00 0
Permitting 6629 007 0 0 5,291.00 5,291.00 5,291.00 (5,291.00) 0
Other Consultants 6629 009 75,000 75,000 3,296.03 3,296.03 3,296.03 71,703.97 0

 Sub-Total 933,087 933,087 335,562.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 335,562.33 0.00 335,562.33 597,524.67 0

13 Construction
General Contractor 6629 001 12,931,491 12,931,491 0.00 0.00 12,931,491.00 0
Tech Networking Cabling 6629 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Owner Contingency 6629 009 238,066 238,066 0.00 0.00 238,066.00 0

 Sub-Total 13,169,557 13,169,557 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,169,557.00 0

14 Related Construction
LMUD Chlorination Conversion 6499 001 500,000 500,000 101,811.99 101,811.99 101,811.99 398,188.01 0
HCMUD Chlorination Conv. 6499 002 30,000 30,000 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0
Utility LUE's 6499 003 92,382 92,382 0.00 0.00 92,382.00 0
Off-site Utility-drainage 6499 004 75,000 75,000 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0
Off-site Paving/traffic 6499 005 100,000 100,000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0
District Costs 6629 009 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 797,382 797,382 101,811.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,811.99 0.00 101,811.99 695,570.01 0

15 FF&E
Classroom 6394 001 840,547 840,547 0.00 0.00 840,547.00 0
Office 6394 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Custodial 6398 003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
FANS 6398 004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Kindergarten 6399 005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Instructional Specials 6399 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
A/V Equipment 6397 007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Library Books 6396 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office Equipment 6398 009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Athletic 6398 010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Fine Arts 6398 011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 6398 020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 840,547 840,547 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 840,547.00 0

Total 15,875,000 15,875,000 437,374.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 437,374.32 0.00 437,374.32 15,437,625.68 0
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Lake Travis Middle School - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Object Local

21 Administration
Printing and Advertising 6219 000 11,556 11,556 0.00 0.00 11,556.00 0
Program Management 6119 000 66,859 66,859 0.00 0.00 66,859.00 0

 Sub-Total 78,415 78,415 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,415.00 0

22 Planning/Consultants
Architect/Engineer 6629 001 539,306 561,587 34,200.43 34,200.43 34,200.43 527,386.57 22,281
CM Pre-Bond/Pre-Constr. Svs 6629 002 14,048 14,048 0.00 0.00 14,048.00 0
Topo/tree survey 6629 003 21,141 21,141 0.00 0.00 21,141.00 0
Third Party Code Review 6629 004 3,082 3,082 0.00 0.00 3,082.00 0
Accessibility Review 6629 005 2,928 2,928 0.00 0.00 2,928.00 0
Geo. and Constr. Mat. Testing 6629 006 30,817 30,817 0.00 0.00 30,817.00 0
Permitting 6629 007 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other Consultants 6629 009 56,423 56,423 5,736.45 5,736.45 5,736.45 50,686.55 0

 Sub-Total 667,745 690,026 39,936.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,936.88 0.00 39,936.88 650,089.12 22,281

23 Construction
General Contractor 6629 001 7,704,368 8,022,672 0.00 0.00 8,022,672.00 318,304
Tech Networking Cabling 6629 002 300,000 300,000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0
Owner Contingency 6629 009 186,887 220,776 0.00 0.00 220,776.00 33,889

0.00 0
 Sub-Total 8,191,255 8,543,448 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,543,448.00 352,193

24 Related Construction
LMUD Chlorination Conversion 6499 001 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
HCMUD Chlorination Conv. 6499 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Utility LUE's 6499 003 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Utility-drainage 6499 004 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Paving/traffic 6499 005 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
District Costs 6629 009 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

25 FF&E
Classroom 6394 001 289,585 289,586 0.00 0.00 289,586.00 1
Office 6394 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Custodial 6398 003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
FANS 6398 004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Kindergarten 6399 005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Instructional Specials 6399 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
A/V Equipment 6397 007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Library Books 6396 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office Equipment 6398 009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Athletic 6398 010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Fine Arts 6398 011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 6398 020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 289,585 289,586 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 289,586.00 1

Total 9,227,000 9,601,475 39,936.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,936.88 0.00 39,936.88 9,561,538.12 374,475
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Hudson Bend Middle School - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Object Local

21 Administration
Printing and Advertising 6219 000 4,674 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,674)
Program Management 6119 000 22,440 22,440 0.00 0.00 22,440.00 0

 Sub-Total 27,114 22,440 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,440.00 (4,674)

22 Planning/Consultants
Architect/Engineer 6629 001 202,557 201,602 112,125.00 112,125.00 112,125.00 89,477.00 (955)
CM Pre-Bond/Pre-Constr. Svs 6629 002 3,276 3,276 0.00 0.00 3,276.00 0
Topo/tree survey 6629 003 9,000 13,807 0.00 0.00 13,807.00 4,807
Third Party Code Review 6629 004 835 2,500 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,665
Accessibility Review 6629 005 1,184 1,065 0.00 0.00 1,065.00 (119)
Geo. and Constr. Mat. Testing 6629 006 12,465 8,348 5,294.50 5,294.50 5,294.50 3,053.50 (4,117)
Permitting 6629 007 17,500 573 573.03 573.03 573.03 (0.03) (16,927)
Other Consultants 6629 009 100,000 5,200 25,008.89 25,008.89 25,008.89 (19,808.89) (94,800)

 Sub-Total 346,817 236,371 143,001.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,001.42 0.00 143,001.42 93,369.58 (110,446)

23 Construction
General Contractor 6629 001 2,415,902 3,185,016 0.00 0.00 3,185,016.00 769,114
Tech Networking Cabling 6629 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Owner Contingency 6629 009 172,518 50,000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 (122,518)

0.00 0
 Sub-Total 2,588,420 3,235,016 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,235,016.00 646,596

24 Related Construction
LMUD Chlorination Conversion 6499 001 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
HCMUD Chlorination Conv. 6499 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Utility LUE's 6499 003 0 40,500 40,500.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 0.00 40,500
Off-site Utility-drainage 6499 004 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Paving/traffic 6499 005 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
District Costs 6629 009 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 0 40,500 40,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,500.00 0.00 40,500.00 0.00 40,500

25 FF&E
Classroom 6394 001 135,649 100,000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 (35,649)
Office 6394 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Custodial 6398 003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
FANS 6398 004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Kindergarten 6399 005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Instructional Specials 6399 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
A/V Equipment 6397 007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Library Books 6396 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office Equipment 6398 009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Athletic 6398 010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Fine Arts 6398 011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 6398 020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 135,649 100,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 (35,649)

Total 3,098,000 3,634,327 183,501.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 183,501.42 0.00 183,501.42 3,450,825.58 536,327
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Lake Travis High School - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Object Local

31 Administration
Printing and Advertising 6219 000 71,690 71,690 0.00 0.00 71,690.00 0
Program Management 6119 000 408,014 408,014 0.00 0.00 408,014.00 0

 Sub-Total 479,704 479,704 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 479,704.00 0

32 Planning/Consultants
Architect/Engineer 6629 001 3,106,576 3,157,705 932,804.51 932,804.51 932,804.51 2,224,900.49 51,129
CM Pre-Bond/Pre-Constr. Svs 6629 002 85,915 85,915 10,650.90 10,650.90 10,650.90 75,264.10 0
Topo/tree survey 6629 003 129,007 129,007 146,124.27 146,124.27 146,124.27 (17,117.27) 0
Third Party Code Review 6629 004 19,117 19,117 0.00 0.00 19,117.00 0
Accessibility Review 6629 005 18,162 18,162 0.00 0.00 18,162.00 0
Geo. and Constr. Mat. Testing 6629 006 191,174 191,174 0.00 0.00 191,174.00 0
Permitting 6629 007 0 0 9,997.50 9,997.50 9,997.50 (9,997.50) 0
Other Consultants 6629 009 100,000 100,000 20,074.17 20,074.17 20,074.17 79,925.83 0

 Sub-Total 3,649,951 3,701,080 1,119,651.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,119,651.35 0.00 1,119,651.35 2,581,428.65 51,129

33 Construction
General Contractor 6629 001 47,793,483 48,580,081 85,024.05 85,024.05 85,024.05 48,495,056.95 786,598
Tech Networking Cabling 6629 002 1,019,190 1,019,190 0.00 0.00 1,019,190.00 0
Owner Contingency 6629 009 772,253 1,071,406 0.00 0.00 1,071,406.00 299,153

0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Sub-Total 49,584,926 50,670,677 85,024.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,024.05 0.00 85,024.05 50,585,652.95 1,085,751

34 Related Construction
LMUD Chlorination Conversion 6499 001 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
HCMUD Chlorination Conv. 6499 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Utility LUE's 6499 003 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Utility-drainage 6499 004 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Paving/traffic 6499 005 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
District Costs 6629 009 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

35 FF&E
Classroom 6394 001 2,590,419 2,340,419 0.00 0.00 2,340,419.00 (250,000)
Office 6394 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Custodial 6398 003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
FANS 6398 004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Kindergarten 6399 005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Instructional Specials 6399 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
A/V Equipment 6397 007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Library Books 6396 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office Equipment 6398 009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Athletic 6398 010 0.00 197,999.56 197,999.56 (197,999.56) 0
Fine Arts 6398 011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 6398 020 847.80 847.80 847.80 (847.80) 0

 Sub-Total 2,590,419 2,340,419 847.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 847.80 197,999.56 198,847.36 2,141,571.64 (250,000)

Total 56,305,000 57,191,880 1,205,523.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,205,523.20 197,999.56 1,403,522.76 55,788,357.24 886,880
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Transportation Facility - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Object Local

41 Administration
Printing and Advertising 6219 000 7,458 7,458 0.00 0.00 7,458.00 0
Program Management 6119 000 43,554 43,554 0.00 0.00 43,554.00 0

 Sub-Total 51,012 51,012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,012.00 0

42 Planning/Consultants
Architect/Engineer 6629 001 348,045 348,045 0.00 0.00 348,045.00 0
CM Pre-Bond/Pre-Constr. Svs 6629 002 6,516 6,516 0.00 0.00 6,516.00 0
Topo/tree survey 6629 003 10,000 10,000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0
Third Party Code Review 6629 004 49,721 49,721 0.00 0.00 49,721.00 0
Accessibility Review 6629 005 1,889 1,889 0.00 0.00 1,889.00 0
Geo. and Constr. Mat. Testing 6629 006 19,888 19,888 0.00 0.00 19,888.00 0
Permitting 6629 007 24,860 24,860 0.00 0.00 24,860.00 0
Other Consultants 6629 009 25,000 25,000 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0

 Sub-Total 485,919 485,919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 485,919.00 0

43 Construction
General Contractor 6629 001 4,972,077 4,972,077 0.00 0.00 4,972,077.00 0
Tech Networking Cabling 6629 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Owner Contingency 6629 009 176,593 182,593 0.00 0.00 182,593.00 6,000

0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Sub-Total 5,148,670 5,154,670 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,154,670.00 6,000

44 Related Construction
LMUD Chlorination Conversion 6499 001 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
HCMUD Chlorination Conv. 6499 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Utility LUE's 6499 003 30,794 30,794 0.00 0.00 30,794.00 0
Off-site Utility-drainage 6499 004 25,000 25,000 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0
Off-site Paving/traffic 6499 005 25,000 25,000 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0
District Costs 6629 009 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 80,794 80,794 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,794.00 0

45 FF&E
Classroom 6394 001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office 6394 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Custodial 6398 003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
FANS 6398 004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Kindergarten 6399 005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Instructional Specials 6399 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
A/V Equipment 6397 007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Library Books 6396 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office Equipment 6398 009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Athletic 6398 010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Fine Arts 6398 011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 6398 020 248,605 248,605 0.00 0.00 248,605.00 0

 Sub-Total 248,605 248,605 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,605.00 0

Total 6,015,000 6,021,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,021,000.00 6,000
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
High School Stadium - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expended Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Object Local

51 Administration
Printing and Advertising 6219 000 1,530 1,530 0.00 0.00 1,530.00 0
Program Management 6119 000 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 1,530 1,530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,530.00 0

52 Planning/Consultants
Architect/Engineer 6629 001 81,620 81,620 39,239.87 39,239.87 39,239.87 42,380.13 0
CM Pre-Bond/Pre-Constr. Svs 6629 002 1,809 1,809 0.00 0.00 1,809.00 0
Topo/tree survey 6629 003 2,601 2,601 0.00 0.00 2,601.00 0
Third Party Code Review 6629 004 408 408 0.00 0.00 408.00 0
Accessibility Review 6629 005 388 388 0.00 0.00 388.00 0
Geo. and Constr. Mat. Testing 6629 006 4,081 4,081 0.00 0.00 4,081.00 0
Permitting 6629 007 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other Consultants 6629 009 5,306 5,306 0.00 0.00 5,306.00 0

 Sub-Total 96,213 96,213 39,239.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,239.87 0.00 39,239.87 56,973.13 0

53 Construction
General Contractor 6629 001 1,020,250 1,110,250 0.00 0.00 1,110,250.00 90,000
Tech Networking Cabling 6629 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Owner Contingency 6629 009 17,007 17,007 0.00 0.00 17,007.00 0

 Sub-Total 1,037,257 1,127,257 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,127,257.00 90,000

54 Related Construction
LMUD Chlorination Conversion 6499 001 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
HCMUD Chlorination Conv. 6499 002 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Utility LUE's 6499 003 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Utility-drainage 6499 004 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Off-site Paving/traffic 6499 005 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
District Costs 6629 009 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

55 FF&E
Classroom 6394 001 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office 6394 002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Custodial 6398 003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
FANS 6398 004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Kindergarten 6399 005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Instructional Specials 6399 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
A/V Equipment 6397 007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Library Books 6396 008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Office Equipment 6398 009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Athletic 6398 010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Fine Arts 6398 011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
Other 6398 020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Sub-Total 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

Total 1,135,000 1,225,000 39,239.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,239.87 0.00 39,239.87 1,185,760.13 90,000
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Lake Travis ISD 
2006 Bond Program
Small Building Improvements - Construction Related - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

61 Elementary Upgrades/ Renovations

Administration
 Printing and Advertising 6219 010 5,741 5,741 0.00 0.00 5,741.00 0

Planning/Consultants
 Architect/Engineer 6629 021 91,857 91,857 0.00 0.00 91,857.00 0
 Accessibility Review 6629 025 5,741 5,741 0.00 0.00 5,741.00 0
 Permitting 6629 027 34,446 34,446 0.00 0.00 34,446.00 0
 Other Consultants 6629 029 11,482 11,482 0.00 0.00 11,482.00 0

143,526 143,526 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,526.00 0

Construction
 General Contractor 6629 031 857,554 953,014 3,900.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 949,114.00 95,460
 Owner Contingency 6629 039 34,446 34,446 0.00 0.00 34,446.00 0

892,000 987,460 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 983,560.00 95,460

Related Construction
 District Costs 6629 049 11,483 11,483 0.00 0.00 11,483.00 0

 Elementary Upgrades/Renovations 1,052,750 1,148,210 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 1,144,310.00 95,460

62 Small Maintenance Projects

 Gym Floors 6245 201 33,500 33,500 0.00 0.00 33,500.00 0
 Roof 6245 202 29,500 29,500 0.00 0.00 29,500.00 0
 Mechanical 6245 203 10,200 10,200 0.00 0.00 10,200.00 0
 Electrical 6245 204 2,500 2,500 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0
 Plumbing 6245 205 13,000 13,000 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0
 Auditorium 66XX 206 334,332 334,332 0.00 0.00 334,332.00 0
 Other 6XXX 209 1,198,148 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,198,148)

 Total Small Maintenance Projects 1,621,180 423,032 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 423,032.00 (1,198,148)

63 Educational Development Center

Administration
 Printing and Advertising 6219 010 2,850 2,850 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 0

Planning/Consultants
 Architect/Engineer 6629 021 45,600 45,600 0.00 0.00 45,600.00 0
 Accessibility Review 6629 025 2,850 2,850 0.00 0.00 2,850.00 0
 Permitting 6629 027 17,100 17,100 0.00 0.00 17,100.00 0
 Other Consultants 6629 029 5,700 5,700 0.00 0.00 5,700.00 0

71,250 71,250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,250.00 0
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Lake Travis ISD 
2006 Bond Program
Small Building Improvements - Construction Related - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Construction
 General Contractor 6629 031 473,100 473,100 0.00 0.00 473,100.00 0
 Owner Contingency 6629 039 17,100 17,100 0.00 0.00 17,100.00 0

490,200 490,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 490,200.00 0

Related Construction
 District Costs 6629 049 5,700 5,700 0.00 0.00 5,700.00 0

 Total Educational Development Center 570,000 570,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 570,000.00 0

64 Portables

 Contracted Services 6219 021 390,000 390,000 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0
 Capital Improvements 6629 025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Other 6629 027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Total Portable 390,000 390,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390,000.00 0

Total Small Building Improvements 3,633,930 2,531,242 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 2,527,342.00 (1,102,688)
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Building Equipment - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

71 Access Controls

Administration
 Printing and Advertising 6219 010 1,146 1,146 0.00 0.00 1,146.00 0

Planning/Consultants
 Architect/Engineer 6648 021 22,920 22,920 0.00 0.00 22,920.00 0
 Accessibility Review 6648 025 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Permitting 6648 027 6,876 6,876 0.00 0.00 6,876.00 0
 Other Consultants 6648 028 2,292 2,292 0.00 0.00 2,292.00 0

32,088 32,088 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,088.00 0

Construction
 General Contractor 6648 031 185,652 185,652 0.00 0.00 185,652.00 0
 Owner Contingency 6648 033 8,022 8,022 0.00 0.00 8,022.00 0

193,674 193,674 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 193,674.00 0

Related Construction
 District Costs 6648 049 2,292 2,292 0.00 0.00 2,292.00 0

 Total Access Controls 229,200 229,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229,200.00 0

72 Security Criminal Background

Construction
 General Contractor 6398 031 16,625 16,625 0.00 0.00 16,625.00 0
 Owner Contingency 6398 033 700 700 0.00 0.00 700.00 0

17,325 17,325 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,325.00 0

Related Construction
 District Costs 6398 049 175 175 0.00 0.00 175.00 0

 Total Security Criminal Back. 17,500 17,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00 0

73 Security Surveillance

Administration
 Printing and Advertising 6219 010 1,219 1,219 0.00 0.00 1,219.00 0

Planning/Consultants
 Architect/Engineer 6648 021 24,380 24,380 0.00 0.00 24,380.00 0
 Accessibility Review 6648 025 7,314 7,314 0.00 0.00 7,314.00 0
 Permitting 6648 027 2,438 2,438 0.00 0.00 2,438.00 0
 Other Consultants 6648 028 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

34,132 34,132 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,132.00 0
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Lake Travis ISD
2006 Bond Program
Building Equipment - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

Construction
 General Contractor 6648 031 3,678 197,478 0.00 0.00 197,478.00 193,800
 Owner Contingency 6648 033 8,533 8,533 0.00 0.00 8,533.00 0

12,211 206,011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,011.00 193,800

Related Construction
 District Costs 6648 049 2,438 2,438 0.00 0.00 2,438.00 0

 Total Security Surveillance 50,000 243,800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,800.00 193,800

74 Mechanical Renovation

Administration
 Printing and Advertising 6219 010 605 605 0.00 0.00 605.00 0

Planning/Consultants
 Architect/Engineer 6648 021 9,680 9,680 0.00 0.00 9,680.00 0
 Accessibility Review 6648 025 605 605 0.00 0.00 605.00 0
 Permitting 6648 027 3,630 3,630 0.00 0.00 3,630.00 0
 Other Consultants 6648 028 1,210 1,210 0.00 0.00 1,210.00 0

15,125 15,125 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,125.00 0

Construction
 General Contractor 6648 031 100,430 100,430 0.00 0.00 100,430.00 0
 Owner Contingency 6648 033 3,630 3,630 0.00 0.00 3,630.00 0

104,060 104,060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,060.00 0

Related Construction
 District Costs 6648 049 1,210 1,210 0.00 0.00 1,210.00 0

 Total Mechanical 121,000 121,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 121,000.00 0

 Building Equipment 417,700 611,500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 611,500.00 193,800
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Lake Travis ISD 
2006 Bond Program
Other Equipment - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

81 Instructional Equipment

 Library Books 6396 101 280,000 280,000 18,898.32 18,898.32 156.61 19,054.93 260,945.07 0
 Library Equipment 6397 102 70,000 70,000 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0
 Textbooks 6321 103 125,000 125,000 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 0
 Instructional Supplement 6399 104 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Institute Equipment 6398 105 130,000 130,000 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0
 Science Equipment 6398 106 170,000 170,000 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0
 Fine Arts 6398 107 720,000 720,000 0.00 0.00 720,000.00 0

  Instructional Equipment 1,495,000 1,495,000 18,898.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,898.32 156.61 19,054.93 1,475,945.07 0

82 Technology

 Instructional Technology 101 8,335,000 8,141,200 0.00 0.00 8,141,200.00 (193,800)
 Administrative Technology 102 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Infrastructure 103 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Other 104 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

  Technology 8,335,000 8,141,200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,141,200.00 (193,800)

83 Transportation

 Buses 6633 101 2,251,000 2,251,000 0.00 706,313.00 706,313.00 1,544,687.00 0
 Support Vehicles 6633 102 179,000 179,000 0.00 0.00 179,000.00 0
 Equipment 6398 103 75,000 75,000 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0
 Other 6398 104 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

  Transportation 2,505,000 2,505,000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 706,313.00 706,313.00 1,798,687.00 0

84 Maintenance

 Large Equipment 6648 101 155,460 155,460 0.00 0.00 155,460.00 0
 Support Vehicles 6633 102 106,450 106,450 0.00 0.00 106,450.00 0
 Small Equipment 6398 103 65,460 65,460 0.00 0.00 65,460.00 0
 Other 6398 104 6,000 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,000)

  Maintenance 333,370 327,370 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 327,370.00 (6,000)
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Lake Travis ISD 
2006 Bond Program
Other Equipment - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

85 FANS Improvements

 Flooring 6629 201 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
 Equipment 6629 103 185,000 41,810 0.00 0.00 41,810.00 (143,190)
 Other 6629 209 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

 Total FANS Improvements 185,000 41,810 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,810.00 (143,190)

Total Other Equipment 12,853,370 12,510,380 18,898.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,898.32 706,469.61 725,367.93 11,785,012.07 (342,990)
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Lake Travis ISD 
2006 Bond Program
Land - Level 3

April 30, 2006

Original Amended Total Total Amended Budget
90 Land Acquisitions Budget Budget 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 Expend Encumbr. Committed Balance Difference

 High School 6619 201 5,000,000 5,000,000 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,995,500.00 0
 Middle School - A 6619 202 2,000,000 2,000,000 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0
 Middle School - B 6619 203 2,000,000 2,000,000 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0
 Elementary - A 6619 204 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0
 Elementary - B 6619 205 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0
 Extra-Curricular Facility 6619 206 3,000,000 3,000,000 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0
 Transportation/Warehouse 6619 207 1,750,000 1,750,000 0.00 0.00 1,750,000.00 0
 Additional Resources 6619 200 0 41,443 0.00 0.00 41,443.00 41,443

15,750,000 15,791,443 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 15,786,943.00 41,443
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Lake Travis
Independent School District

3322 Ranch Road 620 South, Austin, Texas 78738
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SUBJECT 
 

2006-07 Preliminary Budget 
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ACTION 
 

Provide overview 

RATIONALE Provide information regarding the 2006-07 preliminary budget.  
Basic assumptions include 2005-06 legislation, an 18% increase in 
property values, a 5.34% increase in student enrollment, no added 
positions or salary/benefit adjustments (to be reviewed separately). 
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RESOURCE 
PERSONNEL 
 

Bob Hart 
533-6016 
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Lake Travis ISD
2006-07 Budget
Financial Overview

5/4/2006

Key Assumptions:

  Property Value Increase 606,000,000 18.00%
  Enrollment Increase 282 5.34%

Budget Surplus before Staffing 1,239,000

Less:
  5/8/06  Requested Positions (924,446) 314,554
  Other Positions (293,600) 20,954
  Other Adjustments (Subs, adjustments & stipends) (67,980) (47,026)
  Salary & Benefit Adjustments (1,240,000) (1,287,026)

Budget Impact on Fund Balance (1,287,026)

Estimated 8/31/06 Fund Balance 10,710,000

Projected 8/31/07 Fund Balance 9,422,974

Projected 2006-07 Budget (less recapture) 37,700,000

Percent Fund Balance 24.99%

Corresponding Relationships:

  Each 1% Change in Property Value 240,000
  Each 1 Student in Enrollment 5,250
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Lake Travis ISD
Projected Three Year Budget
05/04/2006

        2004-05         2005-06         2006-07         2007-08
AMENDED Dollar Percent   AMENDED Dollar Percent   PROJECTED Dollar Percent   PROJECTED
  BUDGET Change Change   BUDGET Change Change   BUDGET Change Change   BUDGET

GENERAL FUND:

6100 SALARIES 25,116,357 2,463,215 9.81% 27,579,572 (78,956) -0.29% 27,500,616 4,750,062 10.00% * 32,250,678
6200 CONTRACTED SERVICES 2,639,864 456,175 17.28% 3,096,039 530,380 17.13% 3,626,419 435,170 12.00% 4,061,589
6300 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 1,383,429 46,042 3.33% 1,429,471 80,320 5.62% 1,509,791 135,881 9.00% 1,645,672
6400 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 703,678 (58,403) -8.30% 645,275 1,999 0.31% 647,274 84,146 13.00% 731,420
6500 DEBT SERVICE 5,000 10,000 200.00% 15,000 0 0.00% 15,000 0 0.00% 15,000
6600 CAPITAL OUTLAY 367,600 (362,450) -98.60% 5,150 (5,150) -100.00% 0 0 5.00% 0

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
 SUB-TOTAL OPERATING COSTS 30,215,928 2,554,579 8.45% 32,770,507 528,593 1.61% 33,299,100 5,405,259 16.23% 38,704,359
8000 TRANSFERS-OUT (TECHNOLOGY) 110,000 182,200 165.64% 292,200 107,800 36.89% 400,000 0 0.00% 400,000

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
 SUB-TOTAL NON-STATE COSTS 30,325,928 2,736,779 9.02% 33,062,707 636,393 1.92% 33,699,100 5,405,259 16.04% 39,104,359
STATE COSTS:
6144 TRS ON-BEHALF (SEE REVENUES) 1,232,000 148,000 12.01% 1,380,000 70,000 5.07% 1,450,000 50,000 3.45% 1,500,000
6224 STATE RECAPTURE (EQUALIZATION) 21,872,000 2,597,000 11.87% 24,469,000 5,305,000 21.68% 29,774,000 6,128,000 20.58% 35,902,000

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
 SUB-TOTAL GENERAL FUND 53,429,928 5,481,779 10.26% 58,911,707 6,011,393 10.20% 64,923,100 11,583,259 17.84% 76,506,359

OTHER:

  Amount Available/(to Reduce) to stay within $1.50 1,239,000 (3,338,000)

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
   SUB-TOTAL (FOR ADJUSTMENTS) 53,429,928 5,481,779 10.26% 58,911,707 7,250,393 12.31% 66,162,100 7,006,259 10.59% 73,168,359
8000 TRANSFERS-OUT (RESERVE) 0 0 ERR 0 0 ERR 0 0 ERR 0

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
  TOTAL EXPENDITURES (GEN FUND) 53,429,928 5,481,779 10.26% 58,911,707 7,250,393 12.31% 66,162,100 7,006,259 10.59% 73,168,359

DEBT SERVICE FUND:

    2006 NEW 5,053,000 100.00% 5,053,000 1,789,800 35.42% 6,842,800
    2005 REF 971,975 100.00% 971,975 (284,325) -29.25% 687,650 0 0.00% 687,650
    2004 NEW 3,825,033 26,305 0.69% 3,851,338 8,100 0.21% 3,859,438 (526,700) -13.65% 3,332,738
    2001 NEW 1,108,038 (563) -0.05% 1,107,475 2,813 0.25% 1,110,288 (813) -0.07% 1,109,475
    1998 NEW/REF 4,222,380 (541,595) -12.83% 3,680,785 (611,625) -16.62% 3,069,160 42,375 1.38% 3,111,535
     93/94 (Ref 2003)DEBT 596,038 15,550 2.61% 611,588 22,169 3.62% 633,757 (16,032) -2.53% 617,725
     1987 DEBT 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

6500 DEBT SERVICE FUND 9,751,489 471,672 4.84% 10,223,161 4,190,132 40.99% 14,413,293 1,288,630 8.94% 15,701,923
---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------

  TOTAL EXPENDITURES 63,181,417 5,953,451 9.42% 69,134,868 11,440,525 16.55% 80,575,393 8,294,889 10.29% 88,870,282
 ===========  ======================  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========  ===========

PEIMS ENROLLMENT 5,065 220 4.34% 5,285 282 5.34% 5,567 375 6.74% 5,942

OPER COST/STUDENT (EXCLUDING STATE EXP) 5,987 269 4.49% 6,256 20 0.32% 6,276 (257) -4.09% 6,019
OPER COST/STUDENT (EXCLUDING TRS O-B) 6,231 286 4.60% 6,517 19 0.30% 6,536 (265) -4.05% 6,272
TOTAL EXP./STUDENT (EXCLUDING STATE) 7,913 278 3.51% 8,190 675 8.24% 8,865 (203) -2.29% 8,662

NET TAX COLLECTION/STUDENT/PER PENNY OF TAX 32.24 31.57 34.29 33.11
NET TAX COLLECTIONS/WADA/PER PENNY OF TAX 29.30 28.59 31.32 30.23

5,987 6,256 6,053 6,581151



SOURCES OF REVENUE         2004-05         2005-06         2006-07         2007-08
AMENDED Dollar Percent AMENDED Dollar Percent PROJECTED Dollar Percent PROJECTED
REVENUES Change Change REVENUES Change Change REVENUES Change Change REVENUES

GENERAL FUND:

5700 LOCAL AND INTERMEDIATE 2,872,875 532,575 18.54% 3,405,450 299,250 8.79% 3,704,700 100,300 2.71% 3,805,000
5800 STATE 2,451,000 (203,000) -8.28% 2,248,000 288,000 12.81% 2,536,000 (150,000) -5.91% 2,386,000
5839 STATE TRS ON-BEHALF 1,232,000 148,000 12.01% 1,380,000 70,000 5.07% 1,450,000 50,000 3.45% 1,500,000
7XXX FLOW-THRU 614,000 (34,000) -5.54% 580,000 (580,000) -100.00% 0 0 ERR 0
5900 FEDERAL 11,000 0 0.00% 11,000 55,500 504.55% 66,500 0 0.00% 66,500

  SUB-TOTAL REVENUES OTHER THAN 7,180,875 443,575 6.18% 7,624,450 132,750 1.74% 7,757,200 300 0.00% 7,757,500
  CURRENT YEAR TAXES

M & O CURRENT TAX COLLECTIONS 46,365,053 3,130,300 6.75% 49,495,353 8,909,547 18.00% 58,404,900 7,005,959 12.00% 65,410,859

TOTAL REVENUE (GEN. FUND) 53,545,928 3,573,875 6.67% 57,119,803 9,042,297 15.83% 66,162,100 7,006,259 10.59% 73,168,359
------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------
I & S OTHER REVENUE 420,000 (112,000) -26.67% 308,000 92,000 29.87% 400,000 0 0.00% 400,000
TAX COLLECTIONS 9,331,489 583,672 6.25% 9,915,161 4,098,132 41.33% 14,013,293 1,288,630 9.20% 15,301,923

TOTAL REVENUE ( I & S FUND) 9,751,489 471,672 4.84% 10,223,161 4,190,132 40.99% 14,413,293 1,288,630 8.94% 15,701,923
------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------
TOTAL CURRENT TAX COLLECTIONS 55,696,542 3,713,972 6.67% 59,410,514 13,007,679 21.89% 72,418,193 8,294,589 11.45% 80,712,782
------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------
TOTAL REVENUE - BOTH FUNDS 63,297,417 4,045,547 6.39% 67,342,964 13,232,429 19.65% 80,575,393 8,294,889 10.29% 88,870,282
------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------

LEVY: GENERAL FUND 47,197,500 3,307,500 7.01% 50,505,000 9,090,900 18.00% 59,595,900 7,151,508 12.00% 66,747,408
      I & S FUND 9,518,163 599,673 6.30% 10,117,835 4,185,181 41.36% 14,303,016 1,311,428 9.17% 15,614,444

      TOTAL 56,715,663 3,907,173 6.89% 60,622,835 13,276,081 21.90% 73,898,916 8,462,936 11.45% 82,361,852
------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------

NET TAXABLE VALUE (LESS FREEZE) 3,146,500,000 220,500,000 7.01% 3,367,000,000 606,060,000 18.00% 3,973,060,000 476,767,200 12.00% 4,449,827,200

PERCENT COLLECTION 98.0% 0.00% 0.00% 98.0% 0.00% 0.00% 98.0% 0.00% 0.00% 98.0%

LOCAL TAX RATE: M&O 1.5000 0.0000 0.00% 1.5000 0.0000 0.00% 1.5000 0.0000 0.00% 1.5000

                I&S 06 0.1298 100.00% 0.1298 0.0271 20.88% 0.1569
                I&S 05 0.0295 100.00% 0.0295 -0.0118 -40.00% 0.0177 -0.0019 -10.73% 0.0158
                I&S 04 0.1240 -0.0073 -5.89% 0.1167 -0.0176 -15.08% 0.0991 -0.0227 -22.91% 0.0764
                I&S 01 0.0359 -0.0023 -6.41% 0.0336 -0.0051 -15.18% 0.0285 -0.0031 -10.88% 0.0254
                I&S 98 0.1233 -0.0211 -17.11% 0.1022 -0.0336 -32.88% 0.0686 -0.0064 -9.33% 0.0622
                I&S 93/94 (Ref 2003) 0.0193 -0.0008 -4.15% 0.0185 -0.0022 -11.89% 0.0163 -0.0021 -12.88% 0.0142
                I&S 87 0.0000 0.0000 0.00% 0.0000 0.0000 ERR 0.0000 0.0000 ERR 0.0000

                TOTAL I&S 0.3025 -0.0020 -0.66% 0.3005 0.0595 19.80% 0.3600 -0.0091 -2.53% 0.3509
  ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

   TOTAL LOCAL RATE 1.8025 -0.0020 -0.11% 1.8005 0.0595 3.30% 1.8600 -0.0091 -0.49% 1.8509

------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------

BEGINNING 9/1 11,026,237 1,034,442 9.38% 12,060,679 (1,791,904) -14.86% 10,268,775 0 0.00% 10,268,775
ENDING 8/31 (Estimated) 12,060,679 (1,791,904) -14.86% 10,268,775 0 0.00% 10,268,775 0 0.00% 10,268,775

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 1,034,442 (2,826,346) -273.22% (1,791,904) 1,791,904 -100.00% 0 0 ERR 0

========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= ========= =========
  * Change in homestead is 0.00%

1% Prop Value = $240,000
05/04/2006 Each enrolled student = $5,250
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Lake Travis Independent School District
Cost To Purchase WADA
05/04/2006

Proj. Budget Proj. Budget Proj. Budget Proj. Budget
        2004-05         2005-06         2006-07         2007-08

Chapter 42 WADA 5,606.955 217.5200 3.88% 5,824.475 293.658 5.04% 6,118.133 412.125 6.74% 6,530.258
Less: Net WADA Transfers 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

---------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Chapter 41 WADA 5,606.955 217.5200 3.88% 5,824.475 293.658 5.04% 6,118.133 412.125 6.74% 6,530.258
 (Ch 42 WADA - Net Transfers)

State Tax Base 3,277,033,414 303,406,780 9.26% 3,580,440,194 270,119,516 7.54% 3,850,559,710 612,500,290 15.91% 4,463,060,000
Equalized Tax Base 1,710,121,275 66,343,600 3.88% 1,776,464,875 89,565,690 5.04% 1,866,030,565 125,698,125 6.74% 1,991,728,690
 ( WADA * 295,000; 300,000; 305,000) ---------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
                         00-01     01-02       02-03
Excess Tax Base 1,566,912,139 237,063,180 15.13% 1,803,975,319 180,553,826 10.01% 1,984,529,145 486,802,165 24.53% 2,471,331,310

================ ============= ============= =============

Proportion Tax Base Reduction 47.815% 0.0257 5.37% 50.384% 0.0115 2.29% 51.539% 0.0383 7.44% 55.373%
 (Excess/State Tax Base)

Estimated Tax Revenue 47,215,053 3,130,300 6.63% 50,345,353 8,959,547 17.80% 59,304,900 7,055,959 11.90% 66,360,859
---------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

Cost to Purchase WADA 22,575,858 2,790,234 12.36% 25,366,092 5,198,894 20.50% 30,564,986 6,181,029 20.22% 36,746,015
 (Percentage * Tax Revenue)

WADA Needed to Equalize 5,137.417 777 15.13% 5,914.673 592 10.01% 6,506.653 1,596 24.53% 8,102.726
 (Excess tax base / wealth level)

WADA Transfers (99-00 Only) 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000
---------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

WADA To Purchase 5,137.417 777 15.13% 5,914.673 592 10.01% 6,506.653 1,596 24.53% 8,102.726
  (WADA Needed to Equal. - Trans. In)

Cost Per WADA 4,394.40 (106) -2.41% 4,288.67 409 9.53% 4,697.50 (162) -3.46% 4,535.02
  (Cost to Purch / WADA Needed)

Cost After Transfer 22,575,858 2,790,234 12.36% 25,366,092 5,198,894 20.50% 30,564,986 6,181,029 20.22% 36,746,015
  (WADA to Purch * Cost per WADA)

Efficiency Credit 560,696 21,752 3.88% 582,448 29,366 5.04% 611,813 41,213 6.74% 653,026
---------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

Net Cost To Purchase WADA 22,015,162 2,768,482 12.58% 24,783,644 5,169,528 20.86% 29,953,172 6,139,816 20.50% 36,092,989
  (Cost After Trans. - Effic. Credit)

Facilities Transition Funds 160,000 12,500
---------------------------- ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

Net State Equalization Payment 22,015,162 24,623,644 29,940,672 36,092,989
TCAD Shared Cost 129,319 156,191 167,501 191,037
Net Cost After TCAD 21,885,843 24,467,453 29,773,172 35,901,952
 (Excess/State Base * TCAD Cost) 325,000 310,000 325,000 345,000
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Lake Travis ISD bud change

2006-07 Summary of Significant Budget Changes – General Fund
4/10/2006

Salaries:

     See Payroll Detail Schedule (79,000)               

Contracted Services:
Contracted Service - Athletics 7,000                  
TAKS Support Tutorial 10,000                
Copy Machine Leases (27,000)               
Contracted Services - Security 5,000                  
Contracted Services (Sp. Ed. Nursing) 47,500                
Legal Services 250,000              
Audit 10,000                
Travis County Appraisal District 5,000                  
Contracted Repairs 35,000                
Contracted Grounds - Athletic 5,500                  
Utilities 160,000              

      Total 508,000              

Supplies:
Library Books 8,000                  
Fuel - Transportation and Maintenance 16,000                
Janitorial Supplies (12,000)               
Building Maintenance Supplies 34,000                
Grounds Supplies 8,000                  
Instructional Supplemental - Institutes, Books, Instr. Equipment (25,000)               
Supplies - Athletic 10,000                
Supplies - C&I Instrcution 45,000                

     Total 84,000                

Other Operating:
LT Scholars Program 25,000                
Property and Liability Insurance (66,500)               
Field Trips Off Set (5,000)                 
Election Expenses (Offset in payroll costs) 10,000                
Travel - Athletics 11,000                
Travel - LTHS Staff 6,000                  
Travel - Students 7,000                  

     Total (12,500)               

Debt Service -                      

Capital Outlay: (5,000)                 

     Total -                      

Technology/Construction Transfers 107,800              
TRS On-Behalf 70,000                
State Equalization 4,540,000           

     Total Changes 5,218,300           
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   LAKE TRAVIS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT bud11-2
     ESTIMATED APPROPRIATED EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES

      SUMMARY OF OBJECT EXPENDITURES
      GENERAL FUND 05/04/06

2006-07 2005-06 INCR/DECR PERCENT
PROPOSED CURRENT OVER CURR DIFFERENCE

61XX - PAYROLL COSTS  ** $ 28,950,616 $ 28,959,572 $ (8,956) -0.03%

62XX - CONTRACTED SERVICES 3,626,419 3,096,039 530,380 17.13%

63XX - SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 1,509,791 1,429,471 80,320 5.62%

64XX - OTHER OPERATING COSTS 647,274 645,275 1,999 0.31%

65XX - GENERAL DEBT SERVICE 15,000 15,000 0 0.00%

66XX - CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 5,150 (5,150) -100.00%

899X - TRANSFERS-OUT 400,000 292,200 107,800 36.89%
       STATE EQUALIZATION 29,774,000 24,469,000 5,305,000 21.68%

----------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

     TOTAL $ 64,923,100 $ 58,911,707 $ 6,011,393 10.20%
========== ========== ========== ==========

** PAYROLL COSTS BY OBJECT CODE

6112 - SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS $ 508,050 $ 488,000 20,050 4.1%
6116 - OTHER PROGRAM AREAS 38,866 0 38,866 -100.0%
6117 - SUPPLEMENTAL/COMMUNITY PROG. 302,870 297,788 5,082 1.7%
6118 - STIPENDS 634,500 633,500 1,000 0.2%
6119 - PROFESSIONAL SALARIES 18,284,462 18,200,585 $ 83,877 0.5%
6121 - OVERTIME PAY 114,600 102,100 12,500 12.2%
6125 - INCENTIVE COMPENSATION 52,500 52,500 0 100.0%
6126 - PART-TIME 83,500 54,000 29,500 54.6%
6129 - CLERICAL & ANCILLARY 4,405,989 4,432,619 (26,630) -0.6%
6134 - DETENTION HALL 17,500 17,500 0 0.0%
6136 - SICK LEAVE 23,400 23,400 0 0.0%
6139 - TRAVEL ALLOWANCE 6,800 4,400 2,400 54.5%
6141 - SOCIAL SECURITY 401,309 396,026 5,283 1.3%
6142 - GROUP HEALTH 2,042,220 2,133,577 (91,357) -4.3%
6143 - WORKERS COMPENSATION 176,836 334,314 (157,478) -47.1%
6144 - TRS ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS 1,450,000 1,380,000 70,000 5.1%
6145 - UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 41,800 38,000 3,800 10.0%
6146 - TRS MATCHING 345,414 351,263 (5,849) -1.7%
6149 - OTHER BENEFITS 20,000 20,000 0 100.0%

----------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------
  TOTAL 6100 $ 28,950,616 $ 28,959,572 $ (8,956) 0.0%

========== ========== ========== ==========
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Lake Travis Independent School District
Comparison of Expenditures by Function

05/04/06 bud13-2

PROPOSED CURRENT INCR/DECR PERCENT
   2006-07    2005-06 OVER CURR DIFF.

11 INSTRUCTION $ 19,841,200 19,754,131 $ 87,069 0.44%
12 INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES 506,629 490,171 16,458 3.36%
13 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF DEVELOPMENT 254,301 278,699 (24,398) -8.75%
21 INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRATION 428,769 409,117 19,652 4.80%
23 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 1,881,857 1,929,025 (47,168) -2.45%
31 GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING 874,848 862,444 12,404 1.44%
33 HEALTH SERVICE 357,798 309,004 48,794 15.79%
34 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,516,183 1,552,559 (36,376) -2.34%
35 FOOD SERVICE 35,000 35,000 0 0.00%
36 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 1,230,595 1,147,062 83,533 7.28%
41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 1,964,116 1,657,496 306,620 18.50%
51 PLANT & MAINT OPERATIONS 4,320,029 4,231,920 88,109 2.08%
52 SECURITY & MONITORING 195,742 191,246 4,496 2.35%
53 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DATA PROCESSING 495,396 508,181 (12,785) -2.52%
61 COMMUNITY SERVICES 651,637 604,452 47,185 7.81%
71 DEBT SERVICE 15,000 15,000 0 0.00%
81 FACILITIES ACQUISITION/CONSTR. 10,000 5,000 5,000 100.00%
91 STATE EQUALIZATION 29,774,000 24,469,000 5,305,000 21.68%
92 RECAPTURE INCREMENTAL COSTS 140,000 140,000 0 0.00%
93 SPEC. E.D TRANSFERS-DAY SCHOOL 15,000 15,000 0 0.00%
95 JJAEP TRANSFERS 15,000 15,000 0 0.00%
00 TRANSFERS OUT 400,000 292,200 107,800 36.89%

------------------ ------------------ ------------------ --------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ 64,923,100 $ 58,911,707 $ 6,011,393 10.20%

========== ========== ========== ===========

PROPOSED       % OF CURRENT       % OF
   2006-07 BUDGET    2005-06 BUDGET

11 INSTRUCTION $ 19,841,200 30.56% $ 19,754,131 33.53%
12 INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES 506,629 0.78% 490,171 0.83%
13 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF DEVELOPMENT 254,301 0.39% 278,699 0.47%
21 INSTRUCTIONAL ADMINISTRATION 428,769 0.66% 409,117 0.69%
23 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 1,881,857 2.90% 1,929,025 3.27%
31 GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING 874,848 1.35% 862,444 1.46%
33 HEALTH SERVICE 357,798 0.55% 309,004 0.52%
34 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,516,183 2.34% 1,552,559 2.64%
35 FOOD SERVICE 35,000 0.05% 35,000 0.06%
36 CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 1,230,595 1.90% 1,147,062 1.95%
41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 1,964,116 3.03% 1,657,496 2.81%
51 PLANT & MAINT OPERATIONS 4,320,029 6.65% 4,231,920 7.18%
52 SECURITY & MONITORING 195,742 0.30% 191,246 0.32%
53 NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DATA PROCESSING 495,396 0.76% 508,181 0.86%
61 COMMUNITY SERVICES 651,637 1.00% 604,452 1.03%
71 DEBT SERVICE 15,000 0.02% 15,000 0.03%
81 FACILITIES ACQUISITION/CONSTR. 10,000 0.02% 5,000 0.01%
91 STATE EQUALIZATION 29,774,000 45.86% 24,469,000 41.54%
92 RECAPTURE INCREMENTAL COSTS 140,000 0.22% 140,000 0.24%
93 SPEC. ED. TRANSFERS-DAY SCHOOL 15,000 0.02% 15,000 0.03%
95 JJAEP TRANSFERS 15,000 0.02% 15,000 0.03%
00 TRANSFERS OUT 400,000 0.62% 292,200 0.50%

------------------ ------------------ ------------------ --------------------
   TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ 64,923,100 100.00% $ 58,911,707 100.00%

========== ========== ========== ===========
Function 61 is a self-supporting program.
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    COMPARISON OF BUDGET BY ORGANIZATION bud12-2
05/04/06

2006-07 2005-06 DOLLAR PERCENT
ORGANIZATION PROPOSED CURRENT DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE

001 - HIGH SCHOOL 7,021,851 6,966,463 55,388 0.80%
041 - LAKE TRAVIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 3,161,664 3,038,145 123,519 4.07%
042 - HUDSON BEND MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,962,069 3,058,253 (96,184) -3.15%
101 - LAKE TRAVIS ELEMENTARY 3,142,139 3,035,822 106,317 0.00%
102 - LAKEWAY ELEMENTARY 3,296,214 3,303,917 (7,703) -0.23%
103 - BEE CAVE ELEMENTARY 2,493,925 2,568,084 (74,159) -2.89%
104 - LAKE POINTE ELEMENTARY 2,627,333 2,649,047 (21,714) -0.82%
700 - TRS ON BEHALF ** 1,450,000 1,380,000 70,000 5.07%
774 - CHILD CARE SERVICES * 147,186 136,810 10,376 7.58%
775 - AUDITORIUM 41,838 43,017 (1,179) -2.74%
776 - COMMUNITY FACILITIES * 5,983 4,900 1,083 22.10%
777 - DISTRICT MAINTENANCE 1,533,501 1,451,694 81,807 5.64%
778 - COMMUNITY EDUCATION * 413,840 377,057 36,783 9.76%
779 - STATE TRANSFERS 29,914,000 24,609,000 5,305,000 21.56%
901 - SUPERINTENDENT 792,315 545,344 246,971 45.29%
902 - BUSINESS OFFICE 723,852 673,291 50,561 7.51%
903 - SCHOOL BOARD 103,289 97,953 5,336 5.45%
904 - CURRICULUM 384,874 345,775 39,099 11.31%
905 - HUMAN RESOURCES 212,050 212,401 (351) -0.17%
906 - VOLUNTEER PROGRAM 41,957 41,141 816 1.98%
907 - CENTRAL OFFICE NON- ATHLETICS 6,170 0 6,170 100.00%
908 - SPECIAL EDUCATION 190,409 233,914 (43,505) -18.60%
909 - ADMINISTRATION/EDUCATIONAL DEV'L 133,232 141,339 (8,107) -5.74%
910 - TECHNOLOGY 309,996 316,181 (6,185) -1.96%
912 - COMMUNICATION SERVICES 73,064 64,683 8,381 12.96%
931 - MAINTENANCE DEPT. 883,853 897,577 (13,724) -1.53%
932 - TRANSPORTATION 1,456,183 1,492,559 (36,376) -2.44%
185 - ATHLETICS 970,313 905,140 65,173 7.20%
       - TECHNOLOGY/CONSTR TRANSFERS 400,000 292,200 107,800 36.89%
       - SHARED SVS TRANSFERS 30,000 30,000 0 0.00%

_______________ _______________ _______________ ___ ___________
   TOTAL 64,923,100 58,911,707 6,011,393 10.20%

============== ============== ============== === ==========

2006-07 PERCENT 2005-06 PERCENT
ORGANIZATION PROPOSED OF BUDGET CURRENT OF BUDGET

001 - HIGH SCHOOL 7,021,851 10.82% 6,966,463 11.83%
041 - LAKE TRAVIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 3,161,664 4.87% 3,038,145 5.16%
042 - HUDSON BEND MIDDLE SCHOOL 2,962,069 4.56% 3,058,253 5.19%
101 - LAKE TRAVIS ELEMENTARY 3,142,139 4.84% 3,035,822 5.15%
102 - LAKEWAY ELEMENTARY 3,296,214 5.08% 3,303,917 5.61%
103 - BEE CAVE ELEMENTARY 2,493,925 3.84% 2,568,084 4.36%
104 - LAKE POINTE ELEMENTARY 2,627,333 4.05% 2,649,047 4.50%
700 - TRS ON BEHALF ** 1,450,000 2.23% 1,380,000 2.34%
774 - CHILD CARE SERVICES * 147,186 0.23% 136,810 0.23%
775 - AUDITORIUM 41,838 0.06% 43,017 0.07%
776 - COMMUNITY FACILITIES * 5,983 0.01% 4,900 0.01%
777 - DISTRICT MAINTENANCE 1,533,501 2.36% 1,451,694 2.46%
778 - COMMUNITY EDUCATION * 413,840 0.64% 377,057 0.64%
779 - STATE EQUALIZATION TRANSFERS 29,914,000 46.08% 24,609,000 41.77%
901 - SUPERINTENDENT 792,315 1.22% 545,344 0.93%
902 - BUSINESS OFFICE 723,852 1.11% 673,291 1.14%
903 - SCHOOL BOARD 103,289 0.16% 97,953 0.17%
904 - CURRICULUM 384,874 0.59% 345,775 0.59%
905 - HUMAN RESOURCES 212,050 0.33% 212,401 0.36%
906 - VOLUNTEER PROGRAM 41,957 0.06% 41,141 0.07%
907 - SPEC. PROGRAMS/OPERATIONS 6,170 0.01% 0 0.00%
908 - SPECIAL EDUCATION 190,409 0.29% 233,914 0.40%
909 - ADMINISTRATION/EDUCATIONAL DEV'L 133,232 0.21% 141,339 0.24%
910 - TECHNOLOGY/CURRICULUM 309,996 0.48% 316,181 0.54%
912 - COMMUNICATION SERVICES 73,064 0.11% 64,683 0.11%
931 - MAINTENANCE 883,853 1.36% 897,577 1.52%
932 - TRANSPORTATION 1,456,183 2.24% 1,492,559 2.53%
185 - ATHLETICS 970,313 1.49% 905,140 1.54%
       - TECHNOLOGY TRANSFERS 400,000 0.62% 292,200 0.50%
       - SHARED SVS TRANSFERS 30,000 0.05% 30,000 0.05%

_______________ _______________ _______________ ___ ___________
   TOTAL 64,923,100 100.00% 58,911,707 100.00%

============== ============== ============== === ==========

* Community Education is a self-supporting program.
** TRS On-Behalf has offsetting revenues.
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  LAKE TRAVIS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT bud1-2
COMPARISON OF DIFFERENCE BETWEEN PROJECTED
  REVENUES AND CURRENT BUDGETED REVENUES 05/04/06

      GENERAL FUND

  2006-07   2005-06 INCR/DECR PERCENT
CODE REVENUES PROJECTED CURRENT OVER CURR DIFF

5711 LOCAL TAXES, CURRENT YEAR $ 58,404,900 $ 49,495,353 $ 8,909,547 18.00%
571X OTHER LOCAL TAXES 1,427,000 1,377,000 50,000 3.63%
5739 COMMUNITY SERVICES 643,000 580,000 63,000 10.86%
5742 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS 1,300,000 1,150,000 150,000 13.04%
5743 RENT 87,500 72,500 15,000 20.69%
5749 MISC REV FM LOCAL SOURCES 40,500 40,500 0 0.00%
5752 ATHLETIC ACTIVITY 199,700 178,450 21,250 11.91%
5761 COUNTY ED. DIST. TAXES 0 0 0 0.00%
5769 COUNTY AVAILABLE 7,000 7,000 0 0.00%
5811 AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND 1,750,000 1,500,000 250,000 16.67%
5812 STATE FOUNDATION FUND 780,000 742,000 38,000 5.12%
5829 MISCELLANEOUS STATE 6,000 6,000 0 0.00%
5831 TRS ON-BEHALF 1,450,000 1,380,000 70,000 5.07%
5929 MEDICAID 58,500 11,000 47,500 431.82%
5949 FEDERAL GRANTS 8,000 0 8,000 0.00%
799X TRANSFERS-IN 0 580,000 (580,000) 0.00%

------------------ ----------------- ------------------ ---------------

   TOTAL $ 66,162,100 $ 57,119,803 $ 9,042,297 15.83%
========== ========== ========== =========

COMPARISON OF PERCENT OF TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES
 AND PERCENT OF TOTAL CURRENT REVENUES BUDGETED

  2006-07 % OF TOTAL   2005-06 % OF TOTAL
CODE REVENUES PROJECTED ESTIMATED CURRENT CURRENT

5711 LOCAL TAXES, CURRENT YEAR $ 58,404,900 88.28% $ 49,495,353 86.65%
571X OTHER LOCAL TAXES 1,427,000 2.16% 1,377,000 2.41%
5739 COMMUNITY SERVICES 643,000 0.97% 580,000 1.02%
5742 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS 1,300,000 1.96% 1,150,000 2.01%
5743 RENT 87,500 0.13% 72,500 0.13%
5749 MISC REV FM LOCAL SOURCES 40,500 0.06% 40,500 0.07%
5752 ATHLETIC ACTIVITY 199,700 0.30% 178,450 0.31%
5761 COUNTY ED. DIST. TAXES 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
5769 COUNTY AVAILABLE 7,000 0.01% 7,000 0.01%
5811 AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND 1,750,000 2.65% 1,500,000 2.63%
5812 STATE FOUNDATION FUND 780,000 1.18% 742,000 1.30%
5829 MISCELLANEOUS STATE 6,000 0.01% 6,000 0.01%
5831 TRS ON-BEHALF 1,450,000 2.19% 1,380,000 2.42%
5929 MEDICAID 58,500 0.09% 11,000 0.02%
5949 FEDERAL GRANTS 8,000 0.01% 0 0.00%
799X TRANSFERS-IN 0 0.00% 580,000 1.02%

------------------ ----------------- ------------------ ---------------

   TOTAL $ 66,162,100 100.00% $ 57,119,803 100.00%
========== ========== ========== =========
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Lake Travis ISD
2006-07 Budget
Financial Overview

5/4/2006

Key Assumptions:

  Property Value Increase 606,000,000 18.00%
  Enrollment Increase 282 5.34%

Budget Surplus before Staffing 1,239,000

Less:
  5/8/06  Requested Positions (924,446) 314,554
  Other Positions (293,600) 20,954
  Other Adjustments (Subs, adjustments & stipends) (67,980) (47,026)
  Salary & Benefit Adjustments (1,240,000) (1,287,026)

Budget Impact on Fund Balance (1,287,026)

Estimated 8/31/06 Fund Balance 10,710,000

Projected 8/31/07 Fund Balance 9,422,974

Projected 2006-07 Budget (less recapture) 37,700,000

Percent Fund Balance 24.99%

Corresponding Relationships:

  Each 1% Change in Property Value 240,000
  Each 1 Student in Enrollment 5,250
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2006-07 BUDGET
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

MAY 08, 2006

Drug- 
Free 
Schools Title I

Spec. Ed. 
IDEA-B

Spec. 
Ed. Pre-
School

Title II    
Part A

Title II      
Part D

Title III     
Part A-
LEP

Title V   
Innovat
ive

Non-Ed 
Comm 
Sup.

Accel. 
Reading 
Grant Technol

School 
Activity LTABC

LTEF        
Mini-        
grants TOTAL Food Service TOTAL

Fund 204 211 224 225 255 262 263 269 392 404 411 461 486 48X 240

Revenues:
   57XX-Local 382,514 714,000 206,119 250,000 1,552,633 1,291,203 2,843,836
   58XX-State 6,000 45,000 160,000 211,000 9,500 220,500
   59XX-Federal 10,641 181,079 838,871 11,710 70,150 1,878 21,712 4,114 1,140,155 378,091 1,518,246

      Total 10,641 181,079 838,871 11,710 70,150 1,878 21,712 4,114 6,000 45,000 542,514 714,000 206,119 250,000 2,903,788 1,678,794 4,582,582

Expenditures:
   11-Instr. 10,641 129,887 405,460 11,710 4,114 6,000 45,000 121,869 714,000 225,000 1,673,681 1,673,681
   12-Library 12,000 12,000 12,000
   13-Instr. Dev. 14,500 70,150 21,712 54,640 161,002 161,002
   21-Instr. Adm. 7,500 7,500 7,500
   23-School Adm. 0
   31-Guid./Couns. 51,192 411,411 13,000 475,603 475,603
   33-Health Services 0
   34-Transportation 0
   35-Food Service 1,622,203 1,622,203
   36-Co-Curricular 206,119 206,119 206,119
   41-General Adm. 0
   51-Maintenance 60,000 60,000
   52-Security 0 0
   53-Non-Instr. Data Proc. 1,878 366,005 367,883 367,883
   61-Community Prog.

      Total Exp. 10,641 181,079 838,871 11,710 70,150 1,878 21,712 4,114 6,000 45,000 542,514 714,000 206,119 250,000 2,903,788 1,682,203 4,585,991

Other Resources 291,000 291,000 291,000
Other Uses

Change in Fund Bal. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291,000 0 0 0 291,000 (3,409) 287,591
Beg. Fund Bal. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300,000 70,000 100,000 470,000 45,000 515,000

0
End. Fund Bal. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291,000 300,000 70,000 100,000 761,000 41,591 802,591
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	Agenda
	1. Quorum Determination
	2. Closed Session - The Board will meet in Closed Session, as permitted under the Texas Government Code, § 551.072 - Deliberation Regarding Real Property, to deliberate the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property if deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position of the governmental body in negotiations with a third person and Texas Government Code, § 551.074(a)(1) - Personnel Matters, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee.
	3. Call To Order
	4. Closed Session - The Board will meet in Closed Session, as permitted under the Texas Government Code, § 551.0821(a) - Personally Identifiable Information About a Public School Student, to deliberate a matter regarding a public school student if personally identifiable information about the student will necessarily be revealed by the deliberation; Texas Government Code § 551.074(a)(1) - Personnel Matters, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee; and Texas Government Code § 551.071(1) - Consultation With Attorney, when the governmental body seeks the advice of its attorney.
	A. Level III Community Complaint
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	Level III Community Complaint


	5. Discussion and/or Action
	A. Level III Community Complaint
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	6. Closed Session - The Board will meet in Closed Session, as permitted under the Texas Government Code, § 551.071(1)(a) - Consultation with Attorney, when the governmental body seeks the advice of its attorney about pending or contemplated litigation; and Texas Government Code, § 551.074(a)(1) - Personnel Matters, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee.
	7. Discussion and/or Action
	8. Administration, Curriculum and Instruction, Finance and Support Services
	A. Legislative Special Session, School Finance Lawsuit, Homestead Exemption, Chapter 41 Recapture Payments, and Other Matters Related to School District Finance
	Action Sheet - School Finance Update

	B. 2006-2007 Staffing Requests and LTISD Organizational Chart
	Action Sheet - Staffing Requests
	Staffing Requests

	C. Review of and Revisions to Local Policy BED (Board Meetings: Public Participation), Audience Participation Form, and Board Operating Procedures
	Action Sheet - Review and Revision to Local Polic
	Current Local Policy BED
	Audience Participation Form
	Board Operating Procedures-Public Participation H


	9. 2006 - 2011 Long Range Strategic Plan Presentation
	UPDATED - Long Range Strategic Plan

	10. Revisions to Core Commitments
	Action Sheet - Revisions to Core Commitments
	Revisions to Core Commitments

	11. Proposed Revisions to Local Policy EEJB ((Individualized Learning: Credit by Exam Without Prior Instruction)
	Action Sheet - Proposed Revisions to Local Policy
	Proposed Local Policy EEJB

	12. Bond Construction Update and Financials
	Action Sheet - Bond Construction Update
	Bond Construction Update
	Bond Financials

	13. 2006-2007 Budget
	Action Sheet - 2006-2007 Budget
	2006-2007 Preliminary Budget Information

	14. Upcoming Meetings
	A. June 5, 2006, 6:00 p.m. - Board Workshop, EDC
	B. June 12, 2006, 6:00 p.m. - Board/Superintendent Quarterly Conference, EDC

	15. May 22, 2006, 7:00 p.m. - Board Meeting, EDC
	16. June 19, 2006, 7:00 p.m. - Board Meeting, EDC
	17. July 10, 2006, 6:00 p.m. - Board Meeting, EDC (No Workshop in July)
	18. Adjournment

